
Index for Volume 138 (2018)

Source: Bulletin of the British Ornithologists’ Club, 138(4) : 389-413

Published By: British Ornithologists' Club
URL: https://doi.org/10.25226/bboc.v138i4.2018.a13

BioOne Complete (complete.BioOne.org) is a full-text database of 200 subscribed and open-access titles
in the biological, ecological, and environmental sciences published by nonprofit societies, associations,
museums, institutions, and presses.

Your use of this PDF, the BioOne Complete website, and all posted and associated content indicates your
acceptance of BioOne’s Terms of Use, available at www.bioone.org/terms-of-use.

Usage of BioOne Complete content is strictly limited to personal, educational, and non - commercial use.
Commercial inquiries or rights and permissions requests should be directed to the individual publisher as
copyright holder.

BioOne sees sustainable scholarly publishing as an inherently collaborative enterprise connecting authors, nonprofit
publishers, academic institutions, research libraries, and research funders in the common goal of maximizing access to
critical research.

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Index for Volume 138 (2018)

Bulletin of the
British Ornithologists’ Club
Edited by Guy M. Kirwan 

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Author and Contents Index 390 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

LIST OF AUTHORS AND CONTENTS

AIMASSI, G.  & DICKINSON, E. C. Hemixus sumatranus Wardlaw Ramsay, 1882, and
	 Hemixus sumatranus Salvadori, 1888............................................................................................................ 	 135

AKRIOTIS, T. See ZANNETOS, S. P. 

ALLPORT, G. Notable recent records of terns, gulls and skuas in southern Mozambique including 
	 the first country records of Black Tern Chlidonias niger............................................................................ 	 101

ALLPORT, G. First records of Sharp-tailed Sandpiper Calidris  acuminata for Mozambique and
	 continental Africa, and additional records of Pectoral Sandpiper C. melanotos in Mozambique,
	 with comments on identification and patterns of occurrence................................................................. 	 307

ARAUJO MONTEIRO-FILHO, E. L. See CHUPIL, H.

ARCE, A. A. F. See S�NCHEZ †, J . E.

ARREDONDO, C. See RAMÍREZ, W. A.

AVENDAÑO, C. See EISERMANN, K.

AVENDAÑO, J . E., LÓPEZ-O., J . P. & LAVERDE-R., O. New bird records from the arid 
	 Cúcuta Valley, north-east Colombia............................................................................................................ 	 230

BARCENA-GOYENA, B. See STUDER, A.

BESSON, L. See VAN GROUW, H.

BLACK, A. See CAKE, M.

BOESMAN, P., CLAESSENS, O., COSTA, T. V. V., PELLETIER, V., INGELS, J . & 
	 RENAUDIER †, A. Songs of Rusty Tinamou Crypturellus brevirostris and duetting in Crypturellus
	 species  ............................................................................................................................................................. 	 69

BÔLLA, D. A. S., GAVA JUST, J . P., ROMAGNA, R. S., RÉUS VIANA, I . & ZOCCHE, J . J . 
	 First record of a four-egg clutch of Collared Forest Falcon Micrastur semitorquatus, with notes 
	 on a nest in a building in southern Brazil................................................................................................... 	 41

BRADLEY, J ., HENTZE, N. & GUARNIERI, D. A range extension for Shelley’s Sparrow Passer
	 shelleyi in south-west Kenya, with comments on local sympatry with Kenya Rufous Sparrow 
	 P. rufocinctus.................................................................................................................................................... 	 260

BURNER, R. C. See SHAKYA, S. B.

CAKE, M., BLACK, A. & JOSEPH, L. The generic taxonomy of the Australian Magpie and
	 Australo-Papuan butcherbirds is not all black-and-white ...................................................................... 	 346

CARILLO LÓPEZ, R. See RAMÍREZ, W. A.

CHAPARRO-HERRERA, S. See RAMÍREZ, W. A.

CHUPIL, H. & ARAUJO MONTEIRO-FILHO, E. L. History of the Scarlet Ibis Eudocimus
 	 ruber in south and south-east Brazil............................................................................................................ 	 281

CLAESSENS, O. See BOESMAN, P.

COLLAR, N. J . & KIRWAN, G. M. In support of Pinto: Pernambuco as the type locality of 
	 Thalurania watertonii........................................................................................................................................ 	 265

CONEJO-BARBOZA, K. See S�NCHEZ †, J . E.

CORSO, A. See JANNI, O. 

COSTA, T. V. V. See BOESMAN, P.

DICKINSON, E. C.  See AIMASSI, G. 

EISERMANN, K. & AVENDAÑO, C. An update on the inventory, distribution and residency 
	 status of bird species in Guatemala............................................................................................................. 	 148 

EISERMANN, K. See MATÍAS, E. 

FERN�NDEZ, J . A. See QUINTANA CH�VEZ, M. A.

FREILE, J . F., LOAIZA, J . M. & MOLINA, P. Slate-crowned Antpitta Grallaricula nana in the 
	 western Andes of Ecuador............................................................................................................................ 	 140

GAVA JUST, J . P. See BÔLLA, D. A. S.

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use

http://lattes.cnpq.br/5050256632943011
http://www.xeno-canto.org/233835
https://dspace.c3sl.ufpr.br/handle/1884/18398
https://dspace.c3sl.ufpr.br/handle/1884/18398


Author and Contents Index 391 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

GREENEY, H. F. See MIRANDA T.,  J . E.

GUARNIERI, D. See BRADLEY, J .

GUILHERME, E., MARQUES, E. L.  & SANTOS, G. S. Avifauna of a white-sand vegetation
	 enclave in north-west Rondônia, Brazil: relevant records, body mass and morphometrics.............. 	 286

HALLEY, M. R. The ambiguous identity of Turdus mustelinus Wilson, and a neotype designation for 
	 the Veery Catharus fuscescens (Stephens)..................................................................................................... 	 79

HARYOKO, T. See SHAKYA, S. B.

HENTZE, N. See BRADLEY, J .

INGELS, J . See BOESMAN, P.

JANNI, O., CORSO, A. & VIGANÒ, M. Range extensions for White-shouldered Antshrike 
	 Thamnophilus aethiops, Imeri Warbling Antbird Hypocnemis flavescens and Black-headed Antbird 
	 Percnostola rufifrons along the Putumayo River in Colombia, and their biogeographical 
	 significance....................................................................................................................................................... 	 244

JOSEPH, L. See CAKE, M.

KIRKCONNELL, A. See KIRKCONNELL POSADA, A.

KIRKCONNELL POSADA, A., KIRKCONNELL, A. & KIRWAN, G. M. First record of
	 White-faced Ibis Plegadis chihi in the West Indies...................................................................................... 	 272

KIRWAN, G. M., SHIRIHAI, H. & SCHWEIZER, M. A morphological revision of Mascarene 
	 Swiftlet Aerodramus francicus, with the description of a new subspecies from Reunion..................... 	 117

KIRWAN, G. M. See COLLAR, N. J .

KIRWAN, G. M. See KIRKCONNELL POSADA, A.

LAVERDE-R., O. See AVENDAÑO, J . E.

LEVANDOSKI, G. See MILLER, E. T.

LOAIZA, J . M. See FREILE, J . F. 

LOPERA-SALAZAR, A. See RAMÍREZ, W. A.

LÓPEZ, K. See MIRANDA T.,  J . E. 

LÓPEZ-O., J . P. See AVENDAÑO, J . E.

MARQUES, E. L.  See GUILHERME, E.

MARTIN, T. E. See RASAMISON, S.

MATÍAS, E.  & EISERMANN, K. First record of Red-throated Pipit Anthus cervinus in Central
	 America............................................................................................................................................................ 	 383

MCCORMACK, J . E. See MILLER, E. T.

MCKINNEY, B. R. See MILLER, E. T.

MELLIER, B. See VAN GROUW, H.

MILLER, E. T., MCCORMACK, J . E., LEVANDOSKI, G. & MCKINNEY, B. R. Sixty years on:
	 birds of the Sierra del Carmen, Coahuila, Mexico revisited.................................................................... 	 320

MIRANDA T.,  J . E., LÓPEZ, K. & GREENEY, H. F. First description of the nest, eggs and
	 nestlings of Scallop-breasted Antpitta Grallaricula loricata....................................................................... 	 378

MOLINA, P. See FREILE, J . F.

MORENO-CONTRERAS, I . See QUINTANA CH�VEZ, M. A.

NETO, M. N., PEREIRA, F. D., WUO, A. L. M. & NETO, C. Z. Third record of the Critically
 	 Endangered Brazilian Merganser Mergus octosetaceus in São Paulo state, south-east Brazil, 
	 after almost two centuries............................................................................................................................. 	 131

NETO, C. Z. See NETO, M. N.

PALFREY, R. H. See RASAMISON, S.

PELLETIER, V. See BOESMAN, P.

PEREIRA, F. D. See NETO, M. N.

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use

http://www.xeno-canto.org/334453
http://www.xeno-canto.org/352582
http://www.xeno-canto.org/352582
http://www.xeno-canto.org/233835
http://www.xeno-canto.org/334453
http://lattes.cnpq.br/5050256632943011


Author and Contents Index 392 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

PRAWIRADILAGA, D. M. See SHAKYA, S. B.

QUINTANA CH�VEZ, M. A., SOTO CRUZ, R. A., FERN�NDEZ, J . A., QUINTANA
	 MARTÍNEZ, G. & MORENO-CONTRERAS, I . Distribution of Pinyon Jay Gymnorhinus
 	 cyanocephalus in Chihuahua, Mexico: new records and environmental characterisation.................... 	 30

QUINTANA MARTÍNEZ, G. See QUINTANA CH�VEZ, M. A.

RAMÍREZ, W. A., ARREDONDO, C., CARILLO LÓPEZ, R., LOPERA-SALAZAR, A. &
	 CHAPARRO-HERRERA, S . Range extensions for Yellow-crowned Elaenia Myiopagis 
	 flavivertex and Dugand’s Antwren Herpsilochmus dugandi in eastern Colombia................................... 	 6

RASAMISON, S., RAVELOSON, B. A., PALFREY, R. H. & MARTIN, T. E. Records of 
	 Van Dam’s Vanga Xenopirostris damii in Mariarano forest, north-west Madagascar........................... 	 275

RAVELOSON, B. A. See RASAMISON, S.

RENAUDIER †, A.  See BOESMAN, P.

RÉUS VIANA, I . See BÔLLA, D. A. S.

ROMAGNA, R. S. See BÔLLA, D. A. S.

ROOKMAAKER, K. & VAN WYHE, J . A price list of birds collected by Alfred Russel Wallace
	 inserted in The Ibis of 1863............................................................................................................................. 	 335

S�NCHEZ, C. See S�NCHEZ †, J . E.

S�NCHEZ †, J . E., CONEJO-BARBOZA, K., S�NCHEZ, C., ARCE, A. A. F., TENORIO, J . &
	 SANDOVAL, L. Nest architecture and parental care in Ruddy Treerunner Margarornis 
	 rubiginosus........................................................................................................................................................ 	 93

SANDOVAL, L. See S�NCHEZ †, J . E.

SANTOS, G. S. See GUILHERME, E.

SCHWEIZER, M. See KIRWAN, G. M.

SHAKYA, S. B., HARYOKO, T., BURNER, R. C., PRAWIRADILAGA, D. M. & SHELDON, 
	 F . H. Preliminary assessment of community composition and phylogeographic relationships 
	 of the birds of the Meratus Mountains, south-east Borneo, Indonesia.................................................. 	 45

SHELDON, F. H. See SHAKYA, S. B.

SHIRIHAI, H. See KIRWAN, G. M.

SOTO CRUZ, R. A. See QUINTANA CH�VEZ, M. A.

STUDER, A. & BARCENA-GOYENA, B. Nesting biology of Squirrel Cuckoo Piaya cayana at two
	 localities in eastern Brazil.............................................................................................................................. 	 238

TENORIO, J . See S�NCHEZ †, J . E.

VAN GROUW, H. Streptopelia risoria and how Linnaeus had the last laugh........................................... 	 11

VAN GROUW, H., BESSON, L. & MELLIER, B. A black page in the French partridge’s history:
	 the melanistic variety of Red-legged Partridge Alectoris rufa.................................................................. 	 360

VAN WYHE, J . See ROOKMAAKER, K.

VIGANÒ, M. See JANNI, O.

WUO, A. L. M. See NETO, M. N.

ZANNETOS, S. P.,  ZEVGOLIS, Y.  & AKRIOTIS, T. First record of Crested (or Crested-type)
	 Honey Buzzard Pernis ptilorhynchus for Greece......................................................................................... 	 386 

ZEVGOLIS, Y. See ZANNETOS, S. P.

ZOCCHE, J . J . See BÔLLA, D. A. S.

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use

http://www.xeno-canto.org/335533
http://www.xeno-canto.org/335533
http://lattes.cnpq.br/3121017377090834
http://lattes.cnpq.br/3121017377090834


Scientific Names Index 393 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

INDEX TO SCIENTIFIC NAMES

All generic and specific names (of birds only) are indexed. New specific and subspecific names are indexed 
in bold print under generic, specific and subspecific names. Illustrations and figures are numbered in italics

abeillei, Abeillia  209, 210
Abeillia abeillei  209, 210
abnormis, Sasia  48, 58, 61
Abroscopus superciliaris  59
acadicus, Aegolius  324
Accipiter bicolor  233
Accipiter chionogaster  150
Accipiter cooperii  323
Accipiter fasciatus  343
Accipiter gentilis  323, 328
Accipiter poliogaster  233
Accipiter soloensis  341
Accipiter striatus  150, 323
Acridotheres cinereus  338
Actenoides concretus  58
Actitis hypoleucos  342
Actitis macularius  256, 323
acuminata, Calidris  307–317, 309, 311–313
acuta, Anas  322
acutipennis, Chordeiles  160, 324
aedon, Troglodytes  259, 325
Aegithina viridissima  48
Aegolius acadicus  324
Aegolius ridgwayi  178
aenea, Chloroceryle  256
aenea, Ducula  339
aeneus, Molothrus  328
aeralatus, Pteruthius  49, 58, 61
Aerodramus elaphrus  117, 124
Aerodramus francicus  117–130, 121–126
Aerodramus francicus saffordi subsp. nov.  122
Aerodramus sp.  58
Aeronautes montivagus  232
Aeronautes saxatalis  324
aethereus, Phaethon  169
aethiops, Thamnophilus  244–259, 247
Aethopyga siparaja  60
Aethopyga temminckii  60
affinis, Aythya  322
affinis, Caprimulgus  55
affinis, Collocalia  58
affinis, Empidonax  321
affinis, Terpsiphone  48
affinis, Thapsinillas  339
affinis, Veniliornis  257
Agelaius phoeniceus  328
Aimophila ruficeps  327
Aix sponsa  322
ajaja, Platalea  175
Akletos melanoceps  258
Alauda tenuirostris  137
alba, Ardea  256, 290, 322
alba, Columba  28, 29
alba, Gygis  168
alba, Seleucidis  337
alba, Tyto  324
albeola, Bucephala  322
albicaudatus, Geranoaetus  233, 236, 323, 328
albicollis, Nyctidromus  291, 324, 329
albicollis, Rhipidura  48, 59, 62

albicollis, Turdus  259
albicollis, Zonotrichia  327
albifrons, Henicophaps  337, 342
albifrons, Sterna  103
albigularis, Empidonax  185
albiloris, Polioptila  191
albiventer, Tachycineta  259, 294
albiventris, Turtur  18
alboniger, Nisaetus  57
albonotatus, Buteo  210, 323
albus, Eudocimus  174
Alcedo euryzona  58
Alcedo meninting  339
Alcippe brunneicauda  48, 59, 64, 65
alcyon, Megaceryle  324
alecto, Myiagra  340
Alectoris chukar  376
Alectoris rufa  360–377, 363, 365–369, 372, 374, 375
alexandri, Archilochus  324
alexandri, Psittacula  55
Alisterus amboinensis  338, 339, 341
alixii, Clytoctantes  235
Alophoixus  53
Alophoixus bres  48, 49, 51, 53, 59
Alophoixus ochraceus  49, 50, 51, 55, 59, 62
Alophoixus phaeocephalus  48
alpestris, Eremophila  325
amandava, Amandava  343
Amandava amandava  343
amaurochalinus, Turdus  289, 294, 301
Amaurolimnas concolor  166
Amaurornis phoenicurus  338
Amaurospiza concolor  206, 207
Amazilia cyanura  209, 210
Amazilia fimbriata  256
Amazilia tzacatl  236
Amazilia viridifrons  165
Amazona amazonica  257
amazona, Chloroceryle  256, 291
Amazona farinosa  292
Amazona festiva  257
Amazona ochrocephala  292
Amazona xantholora  211
Amazonetta brasiliensis  290
amazonica, Amazona  257
ambigua, Myrmotherula  252
amboinensis, Alisterus  338, 339, 341
amboinensis, Macropygia  339
americana, Aythya  151, 322
americana, Certhia  325, 332
americana, Chloroceryle  291, 324
americana, Fulica  323
americana, Mareca  151, 322
americana, Recurvirostra  273, 323
americana, Setophaga  326
americana, Spiza  327
americanus, Coccyzus  323
americanus, Ibycter  211, 213, 257, 292
americanus, Numenius  323
amictus, Nyctyornis  58

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 394 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

Ammodramus aurifrons  259, 294
Ammodramus savannarum  199, 327
amoena, Passerina  327
Amphispiza bilineata  327
Anabacerthia ruficaudata  292
Anacardium excelsum  233
anaethetus, Onychoprion  168
anais, Mino  337, 342
analogus, Microptilotis  342
Anas acuta  322
Anas crecca  151, 322
Anas diazi  319
Anas gibberifrons  338, 343
Anas platyrhynchos  319, 322
Ancistrops strigilatus  258
angolensis, Sporophila  259, 294, 302
angustifrons, Psarocolius  259
ani, Crotophaga  242, 256, 291
Anorrhinus galeritus  58
Anous stolidus  103
Anous tenuirostris  101, 102, 103
Anser caerulescens  322
antarcticus, Stercorarius  101, 114
anthracinus, Buteogallus  211, 233, 321, 323
Anthreptes malacensis  60
Anthus cervinus  383–385
Anthus hodgsoni  384
Anthus lutescens  383
Anthus rubescens  326, 383
Anthus spragueii  384
Anthus trivialis  384
Antigone canadensis  323
Antrostomus arizonae  161, 211, 324
Antrostomus badius  161
Antrostomus ridgwayi  161
Antrostomus vociferus  161, 211, 213
Aphelocoma ultramarina  333
Aphelocoma wollweberi  325
Aphelocoma woodhouseii  321
apivorus, Pernis  386, 387
Aplonis minor  343
Aplonis mysolensis  338–342
Aprosmictus jonquillaceus  342
Aquila chrysaetos  322
Ara  355
Ara ararauna  292
Ara chloropterus  292
Arachnothera  55
Arachnothera everetti  48, 49, 54, 60, 66
Arachnothera flavigaster  60
Arachnothera hypogrammicum  49, 60, 66
Arachnothera juliae  52
Arachnothera longirostra  49, 60, 65, 66
Arachnothera modesta  60
Ara macao  292
Aramides axillaries  165
Aramides axillaris  166
ararauna, Ara  292
Ara severus  257, 292
Aratinga  355
Aratinga weddellii  292
Archilochus alexandri  324
Archilochus colubris  324
arcuata, Dendrocygna  338, 343
Ardea alba  256, 290, 322

Ardea cocoi  290
Ardea herodias  322
Ardenna creatopus  170
Ardenna pacifica  170
Ardeola idae  276
Ardeola speciosa  338
ardesiacus, Thamnomanes  257
arenarum, Sublegatus  235
argenteus, Cracticus  350, 351
arizonae, Antrostomus  161, 211, 324
aromaticus, Treron  337, 339
Arremon rufivirgatus  196
Arses telescopthalmus  341
Artamus  351
Artamus cinereus  343
Artamus leucoryn  341
Artamus monachus  338
Artamus spp.  346
asiatica, Zenaida  159, 323, 329
Asio flammeus  213, 324
asio, Megascops  324
Asio otus  324
Asio stygius  177
aspasia, Leptocoma  338–340, 342
assimilis, Rhipidura  341
ater, Daptrius  257, 291
ater, Manucodia  342
ater, Molothrus  202, 328
Athene cunicularia  213, 291, 324
atra, Chalcopsitta  337, 341
atratus, Coragyps  256, 290, 322
atricapilla, Lonchura  194
atricapilla, Vireo  325, 330
atricapilla, Zosterops  49, 60, 63
atriceps, Pycnonotus  59
atriceps, Saltator  209
atriceps, Spinus  195
atricilla, Leucophaeus  168, 323, 329
atricristatus, Baeolophus  325
atrimentalis, Phaethornis  256
atrogularis, Clytoctantes  289, 292, 295, 300
atrogularis, Orthotomus  59
atrogularis, Spizella  327
atronitens, Xenopipo  286, 289, 293, 295, 299, 301
atro-rufa, Perdix  361, 362–364, 367, 370
Atro-rufa, Perdix  360
atrothorax, Myrmophylax  292
atrovirens, Lalage  341
Atticora fasciata  259
Attila citriniventris  250, 258
Attila spadiceus  258
auduboni, Setophaga  150
aura, Cathartes  290, 322, 328
aurantiivertex, Heterocercus  252, 253
aurantioatrocristatus, Griseotyrannus  289, 293
auratus, Capito  257
auratus, Colaptes  324
aurea, Lalage  340
aureus, Jacamerops  257
auricularis, Puffinus  171
aurifrons, Ammodramus  259, 294
aurifrons, Melanerpes  324
aurifrons, Picumnus  291, 300
Auriparus flaviceps  325
auritus, Phalacrocorax  173, 322

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 395 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

Automolus infuscatus  258
Automolus ochrolaemus  258
axillaries, Aramides  165
axillaris, Aramides  166
axillaris, Myrmotherula  8, 257
Aythya affinis  322
Aythya americana  151, 322
Aythya collaris  152, 322
Aythya marila  322
Aythya valisineria  151, 322
azurea, Hypothymis  59
azureus, Ceyx  340
badia, Ducula  57
badius, Antrostomus  161
Baeolophus atricristatus  325
bairdii, Calidris  323
bairdii, Centronyx  327
balasiensis, Cypsiurus  58
banyumas, Cyornis  48, 50, 52, 53, 55, 60, 65
barbarus, Megascops  176
barrabandi, Pyrilia  257
Bartramia longicauda  323
Batrachostomus poliolophus  58
bellii, Vireo  325
bengalensis, Centropus  57, 343
bengalensis, Thalasseus  106–108
Berenicornis  58
bergii, Sterna  107
bergii, Thalasseus  101, 107–109
Berlepschia rikeri  292
bewickii, Thryomanes  326
biarcuata, Melozone  197
bicolor, Accipiter  233
bicolor, Cyanophaia  267
bicolor, Dendrocygna  150
bicolor, Ducula  339
bidentata, Piranga  327, 332
bidentatus, Harpagus  175
bifasciatus, Psarocolius  294
bilineata, Amphispiza  327
bistriatus, Burhinus  166
Blythipicus rubiginosus  58
Bombycilla cedrorum  326
bonariensis, Molothrus  202
Bonasa griseiventris  373
bonasia, Tetrastes  372, 373, 374
borbonica, Hirundo  119
borbonica, Phedina  119, 127
borbonicus, Hypsipetes  127
borbonicus, Zosterops  127
borealis, Numenius  213
borealis, Phylloscopus  340
bornea, Eos  339
bornensis, Mixornis  49, 50, 59, 63
Botaurus lentiginosus  173, 322
Botaurus pinnatus  173
botterii, Peucaea  211
boucardi, Crypturellus  75
bourbonnensis, Terpsiphone  127
bourcieri, Phaethornis  256
bouroensis, Oriolus  339
bouruensis, Rhipidura  339
Brachypteryx montana  60
brachyrhynchos, Corvus  325
brachyura, Chaetura  256, 291

brachyura, Myrmotherula  257
brachyurus, Buteo  233
brachyurus, Graydidascalus  257
bracteatus, Dicrurus  339, 341
Branta canadensis  322
brasiliana, Leptocoma  60
brasiliensis, Amazonetta  290
bres, Alophoixus  48, 49, 51, 53, 59
brevirostris, Crypturellus  69–78, 71
breweri, Spizella  327
brodiei, Glaucidium  58
Brotogeris cyanoptera  257
brunneicapillus, Campylorhynchus  326
brunneicauda, Alcippe  48, 59, 64, 65
brunnescens, Premnoplex  93, 98
brunneus, Pycnonotus  59
Bubo sumatranus  58
Bubo virginianus  324
Bubulcus ibis  256, 290, 322
Bucco tamatia  291, 300
Bucephala albeola  322
Bucephala clangula  322
buceroides, Philemon  342
Buceros rhinoceros  58
Buceros vigil  48, 53, 58
buffoni, Chalybura  232
bullockiorum, Icterus  327
Burhinus bistriatus  166
Buteo albonotatus  210, 323
Buteo brachyurus  233
Buteogallus anthracinus  211, 233, 321, 323
Buteogallus solitarius  321, 323
Buteogallus subtilis  211
Buteogallus urubitinga  233
Buteo jamaicensis  211, 323
Buteo nitidus  232, 290
Buteo plagiatus  323
Buteo swainsoni  175, 323
Butorides virescens  322
cabanisi, Tangara  207
Cacatua moluccensis  339
Cacatua sulphurea  341, 343
cachinnans, Herpetotheres  292
Cacicus cela  259, 294
Cacomantis merulinus  48, 57, 60
Cacomantis sonneratii  60
Cacomantis variolosus  57
caerulea, Passerina  327
caerulea, Polioptila  191, 326
caerulescens, Anser  322
caerulescens, Setophaga  326
caerulescens, Sporophila  289, 294, 302
caeruleus, Cyanerpes  259
caesius, Thamnomanes  257
cajeli, Ceyx  339
Calamospiza melanocorys  327
Calcarius lapponicus  326, 331
Calcarius ornatus  326
caledonicus, Nycticorax  341
calendula, Regulus  192, 326
Calidris acuminata  307–317, 309, 311–313
Calidris bairdii  323
Calidris ferruginea  310
Calidris melanotos  307–317, 323
Calidris minuta  310

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 396 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

Calidris minutilla  323
Calidris pugnax  213
Calidris tenuirostris  314
Calidris virgata  167
californianus, Geococcyx  323
calliope, Selasphorus  324
Callipepla squamata  322
callizonus, Xenotriccus  183
Calothorax lucifer  324
Calyptomena viridis  58
Calyptomena whiteheadi  52
Calyptorhynchus  355
campanisona, Chamaeza  242
campanisona, Myrmothera  258
Campephilus imperialis  321
Campephilus melanoleucos  257, 291
Campephilus rubricollis  257
Camptostoma obsoletum  293
Campylopterus hemileucurus  209, 210
Campylopterus largipennis  291, 300
Campylorhynchus brunneicapillus  326
Campylorhynchus chiapensis  190
Campylorhynchus turdinus  259, 294
canadensis, Antigone  323
canadensis, Branta  322
canadensis, Sitta  325, 330
canicapillus, Dendrocopos  58
caniceps, Myiopagis  258
cantator, Hypocnemis  248, 249
capicola, Streptopelia  15, 22
capistratum, Pellorneum  50, 51, 59, 64
Capito auratus  257
Capito dayi  291
caprata, Saxicola  343
Caprimulgus affinis  55
Caracara cheriway  324
Caracara plancus  292
carbo, Ramphocelus  8, 259, 294, 301
Cardellina pusilla  193, 326
Cardellina rubrifrons  326, 332
Cardellina versicolor  193
cardinalis, Cardinalis  205, 327
Cardinalis cardinalis  205, 327
Cardinalis sinuatus  327
carolina, Porzana  323
carolinensis, Dumetella  326
carolinensis, Sitta  325
Carterornis chrysomela  341
Cassiculus melanicterus  200
cassicus, Cracticus  342, 348, 349, 350, 352, 353, 356, 

357
cassinii, Haemorhous  328
cassinii, Peucaea  327
castaneiventris, Sporophila  259
castanotis, Pteroglossus  291
castro, Oceanodroma  171
Cathartes aura  290, 322, 328
Cathartes melambrotus  256, 290
Catharus  331
Catharus fuscescens  79–92, 85
Catharus guttatus  79, 82, 83, 89, 326
Catharus minimus  79, 83, 84, 85, 91
Catharus occidentalis  326, 330, 331
Catharus ustulatus  79, 83, 326
Catherpes mexicanus  325

cayana, Dacnis  294
cayana, Piaya  43, 238–243, 239–241, 256, 291
cayana, Tityra  258
cayanensis, Icterus  294
cayanensis, Leptodon  232, 256
cayanensis, Myiozetetes  293
cayennensis, Mesembrinibis  256
cayennensis, Panyptila  232, 291
cayennensis, Patagioenas  255
cedrorum, Bombycilla  326
cela, Cacicus  259, 294
celata, Oreothlypis  326
celebicum, Dicaeum  338
Celeus flavescens  43
Celeus grammicus  257
Celeus spectabilis  6
Centronyx bairdii  327
Centropus bengalensis  57, 343
Centropus goliath  340
Centropus menbeki  342
Centropus sinensis  57
Cephalopterus ornatus  258
Ceratopipra erythrocephala  258
Ceratopipra rubrocapilla  292, 300
Cercomacra cinerascens  257
Cercomacroides serva  257
Certhia americana  325, 332
certhia, Dendrocolaptes  258
cerviniventris, Pitohui  342
cervinus, Anthus  383–385
cetti, Sylvia  137
ceylonensis, Culicicapa  59
Ceyx azureus  340
Ceyx cajeli  339
Ceyx erithaca  48, 58
Ceyx lepidus  340
Chaetura brachyura  256, 291
Chaetura cinereiventris  256
Chaetura pelagica  162
Chalcoparia singalensis  60
Chalcophaps indica  57
Chalcophaps longirostris  343
Chalcophaps stephani  342
Chalcopsitta atra  337, 341
chalybea, Progne  259, 294
Chalybura buffoni  232
Chamaeza campanisona  242
Charadrius vociferus  323
Charadrius wilsonia  167
Charmosyna placentis  340
cheela, Spilornis  57
Chelidoptera tenebrosa  257, 291
cheriway, Caracara  324
chiapensis, Campylorhynchus  190
chihi, Plegadis  174, 272, 272–274, 322
chilensis, Elaenia  289, 293, 301
chilensis, Tangara  259
chilensis, Vanellus  167, 256, 290
chimachima, Milvago  292
chinensis, Oriolus  338
chinensis, Streptopelia  343
chionogaster, Accipiter  150
Chiroxiphia linearis  209
chivi, Vireo  289, 294
Chlamydochaera jefferyi  60

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 397 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

Chlidonias niger  101–116, 113
chloris, Piprites  258
chloris, Thapsinillas  340
chloris, Todiramphus  338, 341
chloris, Zosterops  49, 50, 51, 52, 55, 59, 63
Chloroceryle aenea  256
Chloroceryle amazona  256, 291
Chloroceryle americana  291, 324
Chloroceryle inda  291
Chlorocharis  49
Chlorocharis emiliae  49
chloronothos, Zosterops  127
Chlorophonia occipitalis  209
Chloropsis kinabaluensis  48, 49, 54, 60, 65
chloropterus, Ara  292
Chlorostilbon olivaresi  6
chlorurus, Pipilo  327
choliba, Megascops  256, 291
Chondestes grammacus  199, 327
Chondrohierax uncinatus  232
Chordeiles acutipennis  160, 324
Chordeiles minor  160, 245, 256, 324
Chordeiles rupestris  256
Chroicocephalus cirrocephalus  168
Chroicocephalus philadelphia  168, 323
chrysaetos, Aquila  322
chrysater, Icterus  201, 202
chrysocrotaphum, Todirostrum  258
chrysomela, Carterornis  341
chrysoparia, Setophaga  326, 331
chrysopasta, Euphonia  294
chrysopeplus, Pheucticus  205
chrysopogon, Psilopogon  58
chrysops, Cyanocorax  286, 289, 294, 296, 297, 298
chrysops, Zimmerius  140
chukar, Alectoris  376
Cinclus mexicanus  192
cinerascens, Cercomacra  257
cinerascens, Dendrocitta  48, 59, 62
cinerascens, Monarcha  338
cinerascens, Myiarchus  325, 330
cinerea, Motacilla  343
cinereiventris, Chaetura  256
cinereum, Malacopteron  48, 59, 64
cinereus, Acridotheres  338
cinereus, Artamus  343
cinereus, Crypturellus  70, 74, 76, 78, 255, 290
cinnamomea, Neopipo  250, 258
cinnamomeus, Crypturellus  75
Cinnyris jugularis  338, 339, 342
Cinnyris solaris  343
Circus hudsonius  323
Circus maillardi  127
ciris, Passerina  327
cirrocephalus, Chroicocephalus  168
Cissopis leverianus  259
Cistothorus palustris  325
citriniventris, Attila  250, 258
clamator, Pseudoscops  177
clangula, Bucephala  322
Claravis mondetoura  158
Claravis pretiosa  290
clemenciae, Lampornis  324, 332
clypeata, Spatula  151, 322
Clytoctantes alixii  235

Clytoctantes atrogularis  289, 292, 295, 300
Cnemotriccus fuscatus  286, 289, 293, 297, 298, 301
Cnemotriccus fuscatus duidae  293
Coccyzus americanus  323
Coccyzus erythropthalmus  323
Coccyzus minor  159
cocoi, Ardea  290
Coereba flaveola  259
coerulescens, Saltator  259, 294
Colaptes auratus  324
Colaptes punctigula  291
Colinus nigrogularis  156
Colinus virginianus  155, 156, 322, 370, 371
collaris, Aythya  152, 322
collaris, Microbates  259
Collocalia  55
Collocalia affinis  58
Colluricincla megarhyncha  342
colubris, Archilochus  324
Columba alba  28, 29
Columba livia  323
Columba risoria  12, 16, 17, 21, 29
Columba roseogrisea  21
columbarius, Falco  324
columbiana, Nucifraga  325, 330
Columbina inca  323
Columbina minuta  157
Columbina passerina  290, 300, 323
Columbina squammata  232, 236
Columbina talpacoti  255, 290, 300
concolor, Amaurolimnas  166
concolor, Amaurospiza  206, 207
concretus, Actenoides  58
Conopophaga melanops  242
conspicillatus, Forpus  234
constantii, Heliomaster  164
Contopus cooperi  324
Contopus sordidulus  184, 258, 324, 330
Contopus virens  258, 324, 329
cooperi, Contopus  324
cooperi, Megascops  176
cooperii, Accipiter  323
Copsychus malabaricus  48, 53, 54, 59
Copsychus saularis  48, 53, 55, 59
coquereli, Coua  276
Coracina fortis  339
Coracina leucopygia  338
Coracina newtoni  127
Coracina papuensis  340, 341
Coracina personata  343
Coracina typica  127
Coragyps atratus  256, 290, 322
corax, Corvus  188, 325
coraya, Pheugopedius  259
cordofanicus, Passer  260
coronata, Lepidothrix  258
coronata, Setophaga  150, 326, 332
coronta, Setophaga  203
Corvus brachyrhynchos  325
Corvus corax  188, 325
Corvus cryptoleucus  325
Corvus enca  338, 59
Corvus validus  340
Corvus violaceus  340
coturnix, Coturnix  372

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 398 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

Coturnix coturnix  372
Coturnix japonica  370, 372
Coua coquereli  276
Coua ruficeps  242
couchii, Tyrannus  209, 210, 325
Cracticus  346–348, 353–355, 357
Cracticus argenteus  350, 351
Cracticus cassicus  342, 348, 349, 350, 352, 353, 356, 

357
Cracticus louisiadensis  348, 349, 353, 356
Cracticus mentalis  349, 350, 351, 357
Cracticus nigrogularis  349–351, 352, 353, 356, 357
Cracticus tibicen  354
Cracticus torquatus  349–351, 353
Cranioleuca  93
Cranioleuca gutturata  7, 8
crassirostris, Tyrannus  211, 213
Crateroscelis murina  341
creatopus, Ardenna  170
crecca, Anas  151, 322
crissale, Toxostoma  326
crissalis, Oreothlypis  326, 332
cristata, Elaenia  286, 289, 293, 301
cristatus, Tachyphonus  259
Crotophaga ani  242, 256, 291
Crotophaga major  242
cruentatus, Melanerpes  257, 291
cryptoleucus, Corvus  325
Crypturellus boucardi  75
Crypturellus brevirostris  69–78, 71
Crypturellus cinereus  70, 74, 76, 78, 255, 290
Crypturellus cinnamomeus  75
Crypturellus obsoletus  75, 76
Crypturellus parvirostris  75, 76
Crypturellus soui  70, 72, 75, 76, 78
Crypturellus strigulosus  290
Crypturellus tataupa  75, 76
Crypturellus undulatus  255
Crypturellus variegatus  70, 73, 75, 76, 78
cryptus, Cypseloides  162, 256
cucullata, Grallaricula  380
cucullatus, Icterus  201, 327
cucullatus, Phyllergates  49, 59, 62
Cuculus lepidus  58
Cuculus micropterus  58
Cuculus saturatus  343
Culicicapa ceylonensis  59
cumanensis, Grallaricula  380
cunicularia, Athene  213, 291, 324
currucoides, Sialia  326
curucui, Trogon  291
curvirostre, Toxostoma  326
curvirostris, Phaenicophaeus  57
cyanea, Passerina  327
Cyanerpes caeruleus  259
Cyanerpes cyaneus  294
Cyanerpes lucidus  208
cyaneus, Cyanerpes  294
cyaniventris, Pycnonotus  48
cyanocephalus, Euphagus  211, 213, 328
cyanocephalus, Gymnorhinus  30–40, 36
cyanocephalus, Malurus  341
Cyanocitta stelleri  325, 332
Cyanocompsa parellina  209
Cyanocorax chrysops  286, 289, 294, 296, 297, 298

Cyanocorax hafferi  298
Cyanocorax melanocyaneus  188
Cyanocorax violaceus  258
Cyanocorax yncas  187
Cyanoderma erythropterum  59
Cyanoderma rufifrons  48
Cyanophaia bicolor  267
cyanoptera, Brotogeris  257
cyanoptera, Spatula  150, 322
cyanura, Amazilia  209, 210
Cyclarhis gujanensis  293
Cyclopsitta diophthalma  341
Cynanthus latirostris  324
Cyornis  46
Cyornis banyumas  48, 50, 52, 53, 55, 60, 65
Cyornis hyacinthinus  343
Cyornis superbus  60
Cyornis unicolor  48
Cypseloides cryptus  162, 256
Cypseloides niger  161, 162, 256
Cypsiurus balasiensis  58
Cyrtonyx montezumae  322, 332
Cyrtonyx ocellatus  156
Dacelo gaudichaud  341
Dacnis cayana  294
Dacnis lineata  294
dactylatra, Sula  172
dalhousiae, Psarisomus  58
damii, Xenopirostris  275
Daptrius ater  257, 291
dayi, Capito  291
dea, Galbula  257
decaocto, Streptopelia  12, 17, 157, 323
delawarensis, Larus  168, 323
delicata, Gallinago  323
Dendrocincla fuliginosa  258
Dendrocitta cinerascens  48, 59, 62
Dendrocolaptes certhia  258
Dendrocolaptes picumnus  182
Dendrocopos canicapillus  58
Dendrocopos moluccensis  58
Dendrocygna arcuata  338, 343
Dendrocygna bicolor  150
Dendroplex picus  258, 292
densus, Dicrurus  343
derbianus, Oreophasis  154, 155
desmarestii, Psittaculirostris  341
diardii, Harpactes  58
diazi, Anas  319, 322
Dicaeum celebicum  338
Dicaeum maugei  343
Dicaeum monticolum  60
Dicaeum schistaceiceps  340
Dicaeum trigonostigma  60
Dicaeum trochileum  55
Dicrurus bracteatus  339, 341
Dicrurus densus  343
Dicrurus hottentottus  338
Dicrurus leucophaeus  48, 59, 61
diophthalma, Cyclopsitta  341
diops, Todiramphus  340
discolor, Leptosomus  275
discors, Spatula  150, 322
doliatus, Thamnophilus  257, 292
domesticus, Passer  194, 328

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 399 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

domicella, Lorius  339
dominicanus, Larus  104
dominica, Setophaga  326
dominicus, Nomonyx  152
dominicus, Tachybaptus  321, 322
Doricha enicura  164
dorsimaculatus, Herpsilochmus  9
dougallii, Sterna  101, 110, 111
dryas, Rhipidura  343
Dryobates scalaris  324
Dryobates villosus  324, 332
Dryocopus lineatus  257, 291
Ducula aenea  339
Ducula badia  57
Ducula bicolor  339
Ducula luctuosa  339
Ducula myristicivora  342
Ducula perspicillata  339
Ducula pinon  342
Ducula radiata  338
Ducula rosacea  343
Ducula rufigaster  342
Ducula zoeae  342
dugandi, Herpsilochmus  6–10, 9, 257
duidae, Cnemotriccus fuscatus  293
Dumetella carolinensis  326
dumetoria, Ficedula  48, 60, 65
dumontii, Mino  342
duvaucelii, Psilopogon  58
Dysithamnus occidentalis  140
Eclectus roratus  339–341
Edolisoma melas  341
Edolisoma morio  338
Edolisoma tenuirostre  341, 343
eduardi, Tylas  275
Egretta thula  256, 290, 322
Egretta tricolor  321, 322
Elaenia  235
Elaenia chilensis  289, 293, 301
Elaenia cristata  286, 289, 293, 301
Elaenia frantzii  182
Elaenia parvirostris  8, 289, 293, 301
Elaenia spectabilis  289, 293, 301
Elanoides forficatus  321, 322
Elanus leucurus  175
elaphrus, Aerodramus  117, 124
elatus, Tyrannulus  258, 293, 301
elegans, Eudromia  76
elegans, Thalasseus  169
elegans, Trogon  178
elegans, Xiphorhynchus  292, 300
elegantissima, Euphonia  209
eliciae, Hylocharis  209
emiliae, Chlorocharis  49
Empidonax affinis  321
Empidonax albigularis  185
Empidonax hammondii  325
Empidonax minimus  324
Empidonax oberholseri  325, 330
Empidonax occidentalis  325, 332
Empidonax traillii  324
Empidonax wrightii  325
Empidonomus varius  289, 293
enca, Corvus  59, 338
enicura, Doricha  164

Enicurus  55
Enicurus leschenaulti  54, 60
Enicurus ruficapillus  60
Eopsaltria  356
Eos bornea  339
Eos reticulata  343
Eos squamata  340
epilepidota, Napothera  50, 52, 55, 59, 64
Epinecrophylla erythrura  257
Epinecrophylla pyrrhonota  257
episcopus, Tangara  294, 301
episcopus, Thraupis  259
eques, Myzomela  342
eques, Psittacula  127
Eremophila alpestris  325
eriphile, Thalurania  266, 267
erithaca, Ceyx  48, 58
Erpornis zantholeuca  59
erythrocephala, Ceratopipra  258
erythrocercum, Philydor  292, 300
Erythropitta macklotii  341
erythropterum, Cyanoderma  59
erythropterum, Philydor  258
erythropthalmos, Pycnonotus  48, 52
erythropthalmus, Coccyzus  323
erythropygus, Morococcyx  160
erythrorhynchos, Pelecanus  273, 322
erythrothorax, Synallaxis  182
erythrura, Epinecrophylla  257
Erythrura prasina  48, 60
Erythrura trichroa  341
erythrurus, Terenotriccus  258, 293, 301
Eudocimus albus  174
Eudocimus ruber  281–285, 282
Eudromia elegans  76
Eudynamys orientalis  339
Eugenes fulgens  324, 329
euleri, Lathrotriccus  7
Eumomota superciliosa  178, 179
Eumyias indigo  49, 60, 65
Eumyias thalassinus  60
Eupetomena macroura  266
Euphagus cyanocephalus  211, 213, 328
Euphonia chrysopasta  294
Euphonia elegantissima  209
Euphonia minuta  194, 259
Euphonia rufiventris  259
Euphonia xanthogaster  259
Eurylaimus javanicus  58
Eurylaimus ochromalus  58
euryzona, Alcedo  58
euteles, Trichoglossus  342
everetti, Arachnothera  48, 49, 54, 60, 66
everetti, Yuhina  49, 59, 63
everetti, Zosterops  59, 60, 63
excelsum, Anacardium  233
exilis, Ixobrychus  322
exilis, Laterallus  165, 256
eximius, Psilopogon  49, 58, 60, 61
externa, Pterodroma  169
falcinellus, Plegadis  174, 272
Falco columbarius  324
Falco femoralis  181, 324, 329
Falco mexicanus  324
Falco moluccensis  340

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 400 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

Falco peregrinus  181, 310, 324
Falco punctatus  127
Falco rufigularis  257, 292
Falco sparverius  324
farinosa, Amazona  292
fasciata, Atticora  259
fasciata, Patagioenas  210, 323
fasciatus, Accipiter  343
fasciolata, Locustella  340
femoralis, Falco  181, 324, 329
ferox, Myiarchus  258, 293, 301
ferruginea, Calidris  310
ferrugineipectus, Grallaricula  378
ferrugineus, Pseudorectes  342
festiva, Amazona  257
Ficedula dumetoria  48, 60, 65
Ficedula westermanni  49, 60, 65
fimbriata, Amazilia  256
flammeolus, Psiloscops  176, 324, 332
flammeus, Asio  213, 324
flavala, Hemixos  48, 59, 62
flava, Piranga  204, 327
flaveola, Coereba  259
flavescens, Celeus  43
flavescens, Hypocnemis  244–259, 251, 252, 257
flaviceps, Auriparus  325
flavicollis, Hemithraupis  294
flavicollis, Ixobrychus  340
flavigaster, Arachnothera  60
flavigula, Piculus  257
flavipes, Tringa  323
flavirostris, Grallaricula  378
flaviventer, Xanthotis  342
flaviventris, Prinia  59
flaviventris, Tolmomyias  293, 301
flavivertex, Myiopagis  6–10, 7, 8
flavocinctus, Oriolus  341
flavoviridis, Trichoglossus  337, 338
Florisuga mellivora  163
forficatus, Elanoides  321, 322
forficatus, Tyrannus  325
Formicivora grisea  286, 289, 292, 295, 300
Formicivora paludicola  133
formicivorus, Melanerpes  324
Forpus conspicillatus  234
Forpus passerinus  234
Forpus xanthopterygius  257
forsteri, Sterna  169, 323
fortis, Coracina  339
Foudia rubra  127
francica, Hirundo  119
francicus, Aerodramus  117–130, 121–126
francicus saffordi subsp. nov., Aerodramus  122
frantzii, Elaenia  182
Fregata minor  172
freycinet, Megapodius  339
frontalis, Sitta  59
fulgens, Eugenes  324, 329
Fulica americana  323
fulicarius, Phalaropus  167
fuliginosa, Dendrocincla  258
fulva, Petrochelidon  189, 325
fulva, Pluvialis  314, 343
fulvescens, Strix  176, 177
fulvus, Mulleripicus  338

furcata, Thalurania  8, 256, 269
furcata, Tyto  291
furcatus, Thalurania  266
Furnarius  93
Furnarius leucopus  292
fusca, Melozone  327, 35
fuscans, Lonchura  60
fuscatus, Cnemotriccus  286, 289, 293, 297, 298, 301
fuscatus, Onychoprion  101, 109, 114
fuscescens, Catharus  79–92, 85
fuscescens, Turdus  79, 87, 89, 90
fuscicapillus, Philemon  340
fusciceps, Thripophaga  98
fuscus, Larus  104, 105, 107, 168, 314
gaimardii, Myiopagis  7
galatea, Tanysiptera  339, 340
Galbula dea  257
Galbula tombacea  7
galeata, Myiagra  340
galericulatus, Platylophus  59
galeritus, Anorrhinus  58
galgulus, Loriculus  58
gallinacea, Irediparra  338
Gallinago delicata  323
Gallinago stenura  343
gallopavo, Meleagris  322
gallus, Gallus  42, 43
Gallus gallus  42, 43
Gampsonyx swainsonii  245, 256
Garritornis isidorei  341
garrulus, Lorius  340
gaudichaud, Dacelo  341
Gelochelidon nilotica  101, 106
genibarbis, Pheugopedius  294, 301
gentilis, Accipiter  323, 328
Geococcyx californianus  323
geoffroyi, Geoffroyus  339–342
Geoffroyus geoffroyi  339–342
Geopelia maugeus  343
georgiana, Melospiza  327
Geothlypis tolmiei  326
Geothlypis trichas  326
Geotrygon montana  290, 300
Geranoaetus albicaudatus  233, 236, 323, 328
Gerygone sulphurea  58
gibberifrons, Anas  338, 343
gilolensis, Melitograis  340
gilvus, Vireo  325
glabrirostris, Melanoptila  193
Glaucidium brodiei  58
Glaucidium gnoma  176, 324
Glaucidium parkeri  6
glaucopis, Thalurania  266, 267
Glyphorynchus spirurus  258, 292, 300
gnoma, Glaucidium  176, 324
goiavier, Pycnonotus  59
goldmani, Setophaga  150, 203
goliath, Centropus  340
graciae, Setophaga  204
gracilipes, Zimmerius  258
Gracula religiosa  60
graculina, Strepera  352, 353, 354
graduacauda, Icterus  328, 332
Grallaria varia  252
Grallaricula  378, 380

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 401 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

Grallaricula cucullata  380
Grallaricula cumanensis  380
Grallaricula ferrugineipectus  378
Grallaricula flavirostris  378
Grallaricula lineifrons  378
Grallaricula loricata  378–382, 379
Grallaricula nana  140–142, 141
Grallaricula ochraceifrons  378
Grallaricula peruviana  379
gramineus, Pooecetes  213, 327
grammacus, Chondestes  199, 327
grammicus, Celeus  257
granadensis, Myiozetetes  258
Granatellus pelzelni  6, 252
Granatellus venustus  206
grandidieri, Zoonavena  117
granti, Sula  172
Graydidascalus brachyurus  257
grisea, Formicivora  286, 289, 292, 295, 300
griseicauda, Treron  338, 339
griseiceps, Pachycephala  341
griseisticta, Muscicapa  340
griseiventris, Bonasa  373
Griseotyrannus aurantioatrocristatus  289, 293
griseus, Nyctibius  256
griseus, Vireo  187
grossus, Saltator  259
gryseiventris, Tetrastes  372, 374
guatemalae, Megascops  176
guira, Guira  43, 242
Guira guira  43, 242
gujanensis, Cyclarhis  293
gujanensis, Odontophorus  255
gularis, Mixornis  50
gularis, Paroaria  294
gularis, Vauriella  49, 60, 65
guttata, Ortalis  255, 290
guttata, Taeniopygia  343
guttatoides, Xiphorhynchus  292
guttatus, Catharus  79, 82, 83, 89, 326
guttatus, Tinamus  255
guttatus, Xiphorhynchus  7, 258
gutturalis, Saxicola  343
gutturata, Cranioleuca  7, 8
Gygis alba  168
Gymnocichla nudiceps  211, 213
Gymnorhina  346, 347, 348, 354, 355, 357
Gymnorhina tibicen  346, 348, 349–354, 356, 357
Gymnorhinus cyanocephalus  30–40, 36
gyrola, Tangara  259
haematodus, Trichoglossus  339, 341
Haemorhous cassinii  328
Haemorhous mexicanus  194, 328
hafferi, Cyanocorax  298
Haliaeetus leucocephalus  323
haliaetus, Pandion  322
Haliastur indus  340
hammondii, Empidonax  325
Haplospiza rustica  208
Harpactes diardii  58
Harpactes oreskios  58
Harpactes whiteheadi  52
Harpagus bidentatus  175
Harpia harpyja  175
harpyja, Harpia  175

heermanni, Larus  210, 213
Heliomaster constantii  164
Heliomaster longirostris  164, 232
heliosylus, Zonerodius  342
hemileucurus, Campylopterus  209, 210
hemimelaena, Sciaphylax  292, 300
Hemiprocne longipennis  338
Hemiprocne mystacea  339
Hemipus picatus  58
Hemithraupis flavicollis  294
Hemixos flavala  48, 59, 62
Hemixus sumatranus  135–139, 137
Henicophaps albifrons  337, 342
Henicorhina leucosticta  259
herodias, Ardea  322
Herpetotheres cachinnans  292
Herpsilochmus dorsimaculatus  9
Herpsilochmus dugandi  6–10, 7, 9, 257
Herpsilochmus rufimarginatus  235
Heterocercus aurantiivertex  252, 253
himantopus, Himantopus  343
Himantopus himantopus  343
Himantopus mexicanus  323
Hirundo borbonica  119
Hirundo francica  119
Hirundo rustica  259, 325
hirundo, Sterna  101, 109, 110, 112
Hirundo tahitica  59
hodgsoni, Anthus  384
homochroa, Oceanodroma  212
hottentottus, Dicrurus  338
hudsonius, Circus  323
huttoni, Vireo  325
hyacinthinus, Cyornis  343
Hydrornis schwaneri  58
hyemalis, Junco  327
Hylocharis eliciae  209
Hylocharis leucotis  324
Hylocichla mustelina  79, 82
Hylomanes momotula  178
Hylopezus  380
hyogastrus, Ptilinopus  341
hyperrhynchus, Notharchus  209
Hypocnemis cantator  248, 249
Hypocnemis flavescens  244–259, 251
Hypocnemis hypoxantha  257
Hypocnemis ochrogyna  292, 299, 300
Hypocnemis peruviana  248, 251, 252
Hypocnemoides melanopogon  257
hypogrammicum, Arachnothera  49, 60, 66
hypoleuca, Poecilodryas  341
hypoleucos, Actitis  342
Hypotaenidia philippensis  338
Hypothymis azurea  59
Hypothymis puella  338
hypoxantha, Hypocnemis  257
hypoxantha, Pachycephala  49, 50, 58, 61
hypoxantha, Pachysylvia  258
Hypsipetes borbonicus  127
Hypsipetes malaccensis  135, 136
Hypsipetes olivaceus  127
iagoensis, Passer  260
Ianthocincla mitrata  65
Ianthocincla treacheri  48, 52, 59, 65
ibis, Bubulcus  256, 290, 322

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 402 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

Ibycter americanus  211, 213, 257, 292
Icteria virens  327
Icterus bullockiorum  327
Icterus cayanensis  294
Icterus chrysater  201, 202
Icterus cucullatus  201, 327
Icterus graduacauda  328, 332
Icterus maculialatus  200, 201
Icterus parisorum  328
Icterus pustulatus  202
Icterus spurius  327
Ictinia mississippiensis  323
Ictinia plumbea  256
idae, Ardeola  276
ignobilis, Turdus  259, 294, 301
iliaca, Passerella  327
immunda, Rhytipterna  286, 289, 293, 296, 297, 301
imperialis, Campephilus  321
inca, Columbina  323
inda, Chloroceryle  291
indica, Chalcophaps  57
Indicus  12
indicus, Turtur  12
Indicus, Turtur  11, 13, 14, 21
indigo, Eumyias  49, 60, 65
indus, Haliastur  340
infuscatus, Automolus  258
inornatus, Philemon  343
inquisitor, Tityra  258
inscriptus, Pteroglossus  257, 291
insularis, Passer  260
Iodopleura isabellae  293
Irediparra gallinacea  338
Irena puella  59
iris, Psitteuteles  342
isabellae, Iodopleura  293
isidorei, Garritornis  341
isura, Rhipidura  341
Ixobrychus exilis  322
Ixobrychus flavicollis  340
Ixos malaccensis  59
Ixos sumatranus  136
Ixos virescens  135
Jacamerops aureus  257
jacana, Jacana  256, 290
Jacana jacana  256, 290
jacarina, Volatinia  259, 294, 301
jacquacu, Penelope  255, 290
jamaicensis, Buteo  211, 323
jamaicensis, Laterallus  165, 211, 213
jamaicensis, Leptotila  158
jamaicensis, Oxyura  152, 322
japonica, Coturnix  370, 372
javanica, Rhipidura  48, 59, 61
javanicus, Eurylaimus  58
jefferyi, Chlamydochaera  60
jonquillaceus, Aprosmictus  342
jugularis, Cinnyris  338, 339, 342
juliae, Arachnothera  52
Junco hyemalis  327
Junco phaeonotus  327, 332
kennicottii, Megascops  324
keraudrenii, Phonygammus  342
kienerii, Lophotriorchis  57
kinabaluensis, Chloropsis  48, 49, 54, 60, 65

Knipolegus poecilurus  140
Lacedo pulchella  58
Lalage atrovirens  341
Lalage aurea  340
Lampornis clemenciae  324, 332
Lampropsar tanagrinus  8
Laniocera rufescens  186, 187
Lanius ludovicianus  213, 325
Lanius schach  343
lapponicus, Calcarius  326, 331
largipennis, Campylopterus  291, 300
Larus delawarensis  168, 323
Larus dominicanus  104
Larus fuscus  104, 105, 107, 168, 314
Larus heermanni  210, 213
Laterallus exilis  165, 256
Laterallus jamaicensis  165, 211, 213
Laterallus melanophaius  256, 290
Laterallus viridis  290
Lathrotriccus euleri  7
latirostris, Cynanthus  324
latirostris, Poecilotriccus  293, 301
lawrencii, Turdus  259
lazuli, Todiramphus  339
Legatus leucophaius  258, 293
lentiginosus, Botaurus  173, 322
Lepidothrix coronata  258
lepidus, Ceyx  340
lepidus, Cuculus  58
Leptocoma aspasia  338–340, 342
Leptocoma brasiliana  60
Leptodon cayanensis  232, 256
Leptosomus discolor  275
Leptotila jamaicensis  158
Leptotila verreauxi  290, 300, 323, 329
lepturus, Phaethon  213
leschenaulti, Enicurus  54, 60
leucocephala, Patagioenas  157
leucocephalus, Haliaeetus  323
leucogaster, Sula  173
Leucophaeus atricilla  168, 323, 329
leucophaeus, Dicrurus  48, 59, 61
Leucophaeus pipixcan  323
leucophaius, Legatus  258, 293
leucophrys, Rhipidura  341
leucophrys, Vireo  209
leucophrys, Zonotrichia  327
leucophthalmus, Psittacara  257, 292
leucopus, Furnarius  292
leucopygia, Coracina  338
leucopygialis, Rhaphidura  58
leucoryn, Artamus  341
leucosticta, Henicorhina  259
leucotis, Hylocharis  324
leucotis, Stachyris  50, 51, 54, 59, 64
leucurus, Elanus  175
leverianus, Cissopis  259
lherminieri, Puffinus  171, 211
Lichenostomus  354
limicola, Rallus  211, 213
Limnodromus scolopaceus  323
lincolnii, Melospiza  327
linearis, Chiroxiphia  209
lineata, Dacnis  294
lineatum, Tigrisoma  290

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 403 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

lineatus, Dryocopus  257, 291
lineifrons, Grallaricula  378
Liosceles thoracicus  258
Lipaugus vociferans  258, 293
littoralis, Ochthornis  258
livia, Columba  323
Locustella fasciolata  340
lodoisiae, Synoicus  372
Lonchura atricapilla  194
Lonchura fuscans  60
Lonchura malacca  193
longicauda, Bartramia  323
longicaudus, Stercorarius  212
longipennis, Hemiprocne  338
longipennis, Myrmotherula  257
longirostra, Arachnothera  49, 60, 65, 66
longirostre, Toxostoma  326
longirostris, Chalcophaps  343
longirostris, Heliomaster  164, 232
longirostris, Thapsinillas  338
Lophotriorchis kienerii  57
Lophozosterops  49
loricata, Grallaricula  378–382, 379
loricatus, Symposiachrus  339
Loriculus galgulus  58
Loriculus sclateri  337, 338
Lorius domicella  339
Lorius garrulus  340
Lorius lory  341
lory, Lorius  341
louisiadensis, Cracticus  348, 349, 353, 356
lucidus, Cyanerpes  208
lucifer, Calothorax  324
luctuosa, Ducula  339
ludoviciana, Piranga  327
ludovicianus, Lanius  213, 325
ludovicianus, Pheucticus  327
ludovicianus, Thryothorus  190, 326
lugubris, Surniculus  58
Lurocalis semitorquatus  160
luteola, Sicalis  208
lutescens, Anthus  383
Lycocorax pyrrhopterus  340
Lyncornis temminckii  58
macao, Ara  292
maccormicki, Stercorarius  167, 114
Machaeropterus pyrocephalus  293, 300
Machaeropterus striolatus  258
macklotii, Erythropitta  341
Macronus ptilosus  52
Macropygia amboinensis  339
Macropygia ruficeps  57
macrorhyncha, Pachycephala  340, 343
macroura, Eupetomena  266
macroura, Zenaida  159, 323
macularius, Actitis  256, 323
maculatum, Todirostrum  258, 293
maculatus, Myiodynastes  293
maculatus, Pardirallus  166
maculatus, Pipilo  327
maculatus, Prionochilus  50, 52, 54, 60, 65
maculialatus, Icterus  200, 201
magicus, Otus  340
magna, Sturnella  199, 327
magnifica, Megaloprepia  342

magnirostre, Malacopteron  50, 51, 54, 59, 64
magnirostris, Rupornis  43, 256, 290
magnolia, Setophaga  326
magnum, Malacopteron  48
maillardi, Circus  127
major, Crotophaga  242
major, Pachyramphus  209, 210
malabaricus, Copsychus  48, 53, 54, 59
malacca, Lonchura  193
malaccense, Pellorneum  48, 52
malaccensis, Hypsipetes  135, 136
malaccensis, Ixos  59
malacensis, Anthreptes  60
Malacopteron cinereum  48, 59, 64
Malacopteron magnirostre  50, 51, 54, 59, 64
Malacopteron magnum  48
malaris, Phaethornis  256
Malurus cyanocephalus  341
manacus, Manacus  292, 300
Manacus manacus  292, 300
manadensis, Symposiachrus  341
manadensis, Turacoena  338, 339
manilatus, Orthopsittaca  257, 292
Manucodia ater  342
Mareca americana  151, 322
Mareca strepera  151, 322
margaritatus, Megastictus  250, 257
Margarornis rubiginosus  93–100, 94–96
Margarornis squamiger  93, 98
marginatus, Microcerculus  259
marginatus, Pachyramphus  258
marila, Aythya  322
markhami, Oceanodroma  172
martinicus, Porphyrio  290
maugei, Dicaeum  343
maugeus, Geopelia  343
mauritianus, Zosterops  127
maxima, Melanocorypha  137
maxima, Pitta  337, 340
maxima, Thalasseus  108
maximus, Saltator  259, 294
mayeri, Nesoenas  127
Mecocerculus minor  140
Megaceryle alcyon  324
Megaceryle torquata  291
Megaloprepia magnifica  342
megalorhynchos, Tanygnathus  339
megalorynchos, Tanygnathus  340
Megapodius freycinet  339
Megapodius reinwardt  342
megarhyncha, Colluricincla  342
megarhynchus, Melilestes  342
Megarynchus pitangua  293
Megascops asio  324
Megascops barbarus  176
Megascops choliba  256, 291
Megascops cooperi  176
Megascops guatemalae  176
Megascops kennicottii  324
Megascops trichopsis  176
Megascops watsonii  256
Megastictus margaritatus  250, 257
Meiglyptes tristis  58
melambrotus, Cathartes  256, 290
melancholicus, Tyrannus  233, 258, 293, 301

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 404 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

Melanerpes aurifrons  324
Melanerpes cruentatus  257, 291
Melanerpes formicivorus  324
Melanerpes pygmaeus  179
melania, Oceanodroma  171
melanicterus, Cassiculus  200
melanocephalus, Pheucticus  327
melanocephalus, Pionites  257
melanoceps, Akletos  258
Melanocharis nigra  342
Melanocorypha maxima  137
melanocorys, Calamospiza  327
melanocyaneus, Cyanocorax  188
melanogaster, Piaya  242
melanoleuca, Tringa  323
melanoleucos, Campephilus  257, 291
melanoleucus, Seleucidis  335, 342
melanonotus, Thamnophilus  234
melanophaius, Laterallus  256, 290
melanopis, Schistochlamys  294
melanopogon, Hypocnemoides  257
melanops, Conopophaga  242
Melanoptila glabrirostris  193
melanorhyncha, Pelargopsis  338
melanospilus, Ptilinopus  339
melanosticta, Rhegmatorhina  252, 258
melanotos, Calidris  307–317, 309, 323
melanura, Polioptila  326
melanura, Pyrrhura  257
melas, Edolisoma  341
Meleagris gallopavo  322
Melilestes megarhynchus  342
Meliphaga  355, 356
Melitograis gilolensis  340
melitophrys, Vireolanius  187
mellivora, Florisuga  163
Melloria  346, 347, 348, 354, 357
Melloria quoyi  346, 348, 349–354, 356, 357
melodia, Melospiza  327
melodus, Turdus  79
Melospiza georgiana  327
Melospiza lincolnii  327
Melospiza melodia  327
Melozone biarcuata  197
Melozone fusca  35, 327
menbeki, Centropus  342
menetriesii, Myrmotherula  257
meninting, Alcedo  339
menstruus, Pionus  257, 292
mentalis, Cracticus  349–351, 357
mentalis, Pachycephala  340
mentalis, Picus  58
merganser, Mergus  322
Mergus merganser  322
Mergus octosetaceus  131, 131–134
Merops ornatus  338
Merops philippinus  343
Merops viridis  58
merulinus, Cacomantis  48, 57, 60
Mesembrinibis cayennensis  256
mexicana, Sialia  326
mexicanus, Catherpes  325
mexicanus, Cinclus  192
mexicanus, Falco  324
mexicanus, Haemorhous  194, 328

mexicanus, Himantopus  323
mexicanus, Momotus  178
mexicanus, Quiscalus  328
Micrastur mirandollei  257
Micrastur ruficollis  181
Micrastur semitorquatus  41–44, 42, 234
Micrathene whitneyi  324
Microbates collaris  259
Microcerculus marginatus  259
Microeca  356
micropterus, Cuculus  58
Microptilotis  356
Microptilotis analogus  342
Microptilotis reticulata  343
Microrhopias quixensis  292
microsoma, Oceanodroma  172
migratorius, Turdus  211, 213, 326
militaris, Sturnella  294
Milvago chimachima  292
Mimus polyglottos  326
miniaceus, Picus  58
miniatus, Myioborus  327, 332
minimus, Catharus  79, 83, 84, 85, 91
minimus, Empidonax  324
minimus, Psaltriparus  325
minimus, Turdus  80
Mino anais  337, 342
Mino dumontii  342
minor, Aplonis  343
minor, Chordeiles  160, 245, 256, 324
minor, Coccyzus  159
minor, Fregata  172
minor, Mecocerculus  140
minor, Pachyramphus  258
minor, Turdus  79, 80, 83, 89
minuta, Calidris  310
minuta, Columbina  157
minuta, Euphonia  194, 259
minutilla, Calidris  323
minutus, Numenius  340
minutus, Xenops  258, 292, 300
Mionectes oleagineus  293, 301
mirandollei, Micrastur  257
mississippiensis, Ictinia  323
mitrata, Ianthocincla  65
Mixornis bornensis  49, 50, 59, 63
Mixornis gularis  50
Mniotilta varia  326
modesta, Arachnothera  60
modesta, Turacoena  343
modestus, Sublegatus  289, 293, 301
Molothrus aeneus  328
Molothrus ater  202, 328
Molothrus bonariensis  202
Molothrus oryzivorus  259
moluccensis, Cacatua  339
moluccensis, Dendrocopos  58
moluccensis, Falco  340
momota, Momotus  256
momotula, Hylomanes  178
Momotus mexicanus  178
Momotus momota  256
monacha, Ptilinopus  341
monachus, Artamus  338
Monarcha  354

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 405 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

Monarcha cinerascens  338
Monasa morphoeus  257
Monasa nigrifrons  291, 8
mondetoura, Claravis  158
montana, Brachypteryx  60
montana, Geotrygon  290, 300
montana, Perdix  360, 361, 370, 371
montanus, Oreoscoptes  326
montanus, Pomatorhinus  59
montezumae, Cyrtonyx  322, 332
monticola, Psilopogon  58
monticolum, Dicaeum  60
montis, Seicercus  48, 59, 62, 63
montivagus, Aeronautes  232
morio, Edolisoma  338
Morococcyx erythropygus  160
morphoeus, Monasa  257
Motacilla cinerea  343
motacilla, Parkesia  326
Mulleripicus fulvus  338
murina, Crateroscelis  341
murina, Phaeomyias  293, 301
murinus, Thamnophilus  257
Muscicapa griseisticta  340
musculus, Troglodytes  294
mustelina, Hylocichla  79, 82
mustelinus, Turdus  79–92, 86, 88, 90
Myadestes townsendi  326
Myiagra alecto  340
Myiagra galeata  340
Myiarchus  235, 296
Myiarchus cinerascens  325, 330
Myiarchus ferox  258, 293, 301
Myiarchus nuttingi  186
Myiarchus tuberculifer  325, 330
Myioborus miniatus  327, 332
Myioborus pictus  327, 332
Myiodynastes maculatus  293
Myiopagis caniceps  258
Myiopagis flavivertex  6–10, 7, 8
Myiopagis gaimardii  7
Myiopagis viridicata  293
Myiozetetes cayanensis  293
Myiozetetes granadensis  258
Myiozetetes similis  258, 293
myotherinus, Myrmoborus  257
myristicivora, Ducula  342
Myrmeciza  355
Myrmelastes schistaceus  257
Myrmoborus myotherinus  257
Myrmoderus ruficauda  242
Myrmophylax atrothorax  292
Myrmothera campanisona  258
Myrmotherula ambigua  252
Myrmotherula axillaris  8, 257
Myrmotherula brachyura  257
Myrmotherula longipennis  257
Myrmotherula menetriesii  257
mysolensis, Aplonis  338–342
mystacea, Hemiprocne  339
mystacophanos, Psilopogon  58
mysticalis, Thapsinillas  339
Myzomela eques  342
nana, Grallaricula  140–142, 141
Napothera epilepidota  50, 52, 55, 59, 64

nativitatis, Puffinus  170
nattereri, Selenidera  252
nebouxii, Sula  172
neglecta, Pterodroma  169, 170
neglecta, Sturnella  327, 36
Neopipo cinnamomea  250, 258
Nesoenas mayeri  127
newtoni, Coracina  127
niger, Chlidonias  101–116, 113
niger, Cypseloides  161, 162, 256
niger, Rynchops  169
nigra, Melanocharis  342
nigra, Penelopina  152
nigrescens, Nyctidromus  291, 300
nigrescens, Setophaga  213, 326
nigricans, Petrochelidon  343
nigricans, Sayornis  325
nigriceps, Stachyris  48, 50, 51–53, 59, 63
nigricollis, Podiceps  322
nigricollis, Sporophila  289, 294, 302
nigrifrons, Monasa  291, 8
nigritorquis, Rhipidura  61
nigrocinereus, Thamnophilus  8
nigrogenis, Paroaria  236
nigrogularis, Colinus  156
nigrogularis, Cracticus  348–351, 352, 353, 356, 357
nigromaculata, Phlegopsis  258
nilotica, Gelochelidon  101, 106
Nisaetus alboniger  57
nitens, Phainopepla  326
nitidus, Buteo  232, 290
Nomonyx dominicus  152
Notharchus hyperrhynchus  209
Nothocrax urumutum  255
novaeguineae, Pitta  341
novaeguineae, Toxorhamphus  342
nuchalis, Sphyrapicus  180, 213, 324
Nucifraga columbiana  325, 330
nudiceps, Gymnocichla  211, 213
Numenius americanus  323
Numenius borealis  213
Numenius minutus  340
Numenius phaeopus  314
nuttallii, Phalaenoptilus  324
nuttingi, Myiarchus  186
Nyctanassa violacea  174, 322
Nyctibius griseus  256
Nycticorax caledonicus  341
nycticorax, Nycticorax  174, 322
Nycticorax nycticorax  174, 322
Nyctidromus albicollis  291, 324, 329
Nyctidromus nigrescens  291, 300
Nyctyornis amictus  58
oberholseri, Empidonax  325, 330
obsoletum, Camptostoma  293
obsoletus, Crypturellus  75, 76
obsoletus, Salpinctes  189, 190, 325
occidentalis, Catharus  326, 330, 331
occidentalis, Dysithamnus  140
occidentalis, Empidonax  325, 332
occipitalis, Chlorophonia  209
Oceanodroma castro  171
Oceanodroma homochroa  212
Oceanodroma markhami  172
Oceanodroma melania  171

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 406 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

Oceanodroma microsoma  172
Oceanodroma tethys  171
ocellatus, Cyrtonyx  156
ochraceifrons, Grallaricula  378
ochraceus, Alophoixus  49, 50, 51, 55, 59, 62
ochrocephala, Amazona  292
ochrogyna, Hypocnemis  292, 299, 300
ochrolaemus, Automolus  258
ochromalus, Eurylaimus  58
Ochthornis littoralis  258
octosetaceus, Mergus  131, 131–134
Oculocincta squamifrons  49
Odontophorus gujanensis  255
olax, Treron  57
oleagineus, Mionectes  293, 301
olivacea, Piranga  327
olivaceus, Hypsipetes  127
olivaceus, Tiaris  208
olivaceus, Vireo  258, 325
olivaceus, Zosterops  127
olivaresi, Chlorostilbon  6
Onychoprion anaethetus  168
Onychoprion fuscatus  101, 109, 114
opisthomelas, Puffinus  171
Oreophasis derbianus  154, 155
Oreoscoptes montanus  326
Oreothlypis celata  326
Oreothlypis crissalis  326, 332
Oreothlypis ruficapilla  326
Oreothlypis virginiae  202, 326
oreskios, Harpactes  58
orientalis, Eudynamys  339
Oriolus bouroensis  339
Oriolus chinensis  338
Oriolus flavocinctus  341
Oriolus phaeochromus  340
ornatus, Calcarius  326
ornatus, Cephalopterus  258
ornatus, Merops  338
ornatus, Trichoglossus  338
orpheus, Pachycephala  343
Ortalis guttata  255, 290
Ortalis squamata  42, 43
Ortalis vetula  152
Orthopsittaca manilatus  257, 292
Orthotomus atrogularis  59
Orthotomus ruficeps  59
Orthotomus sericeus  48, 59, 63
oryzivorus, Molothrus  259
otus, Asio  324
Otus magicus  340
Otus spilocephalus  58
Oxyura jamaicensis  152, 322
Pachycephala griseiceps  341
Pachycephala hypoxantha  49, 50, 58, 61
Pachycephala macrorhyncha  340, 343
Pachycephala mentalis  340
Pachycephala orpheus  343
Pachycephala pectoralis  338, 339
Pachyramphus major  209, 210
Pachyramphus marginatus  258
Pachyramphus minor  258
Pachysylvia hypoxantha  258
pacifica, Ardenna  170
pallida, Spizella  198, 327

palmarum, Setophaga  203, 326
palmarum, Tangara  294
palmarum, Thraupis  259
palpebrosus, Zosterops  59, 63
paludicola, Formicivora  133
palustris, Cistothorus  325
Pandion haliaetus  322
Panyptila cayennensis  232, 291
Panyptila sanctihieronymi  162, 163
papuensis, Coracina  340, 341
Parabuteo unicinctus  323
paradisaea, Sterna  110, 111, 112
parasiticus, Stercorarius  167
Pardirallus maculatus  166
parellina, Cyanocompsa  209
parisorum, Icterus  328
parkeri, Glaucidium  6
Parkesia motacilla  326
parkinsoni, Procellaria  170
Paroaria gularis  294
Paroaria nigrogenis  236
parvirostris, Crypturellus  75, 76
parvirostris, Elaenia  8, 289, 293, 301
Passer cordofanicus  260
Passer domesticus  194, 328
Passer iagoensis  260
Passer insularis  260
Passer rufocinctus  260–264
Passer shelleyi  260–264, 261, 262
Passerculus sandwichensis  199, 327
Passerella iliaca  327
Passerina amoena  327
Passerina caerulea  327
Passerina ciris  327
passerina, Columbina  290, 300, 323
Passerina cyanea  327
passerina, Spizella  198, 327
Passerina versicolor  207, 327, 332
passerinus, Forpus  234
passerinus, Veniliornis  257
Patagioenas cayennensis  255
Patagioenas fasciata  210, 323
Patagioenas leucocephala  157
Patagioenas plumbea  255
Patagioenas speciosa  290
pavoninus, Pharomachrus  256
pectoralis, Pachycephala  338, 339
pelagica, Chaetura  162
Pelargopsis melanorhyncha  338
Pelecanus erythrorhynchos  273, 322
Pellorneum capistratum  50, 51, 59, 64
Pellorneum malaccense  48, 52
Pellorneum pyrrogenys  48, 52, 55, 59, 64
Peltops  349, 351, 353
Peltops spp.  346
pelzelni, Granatellus  6, 252
Penelope jacquacu  255, 290
Penelopina nigra  152
Percnostola rufifrons  244–259, 249, 250, 251, 252, 

257
Perdix atro-rufa  361, 362–364, 367, 370
Perdix Atro-rufa  360
Perdix montana  360, 361, 370, 371
perdix, Perdix  360, 361, 371
Perdix perdix  360, 361, 371

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 407 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

peregrinus, Falco  181, 310, 324
Pericrocotus solaris  49, 58, 61
perlata, Rhipidura  48, 59, 61
Pernis apivorus  386, 387
Pernis ptilorhynchus  386–388, 387
personata, Coracina  343
perspicillata, Ducula  339
peruviana, Grallaricula  379
peruviana, Hypocnemis  248, 251, 252
petechia, Setophaga  326
Petrochelidon fulva  189, 325
Petrochelidon nigricans  343
Petrochelidon pyrrhonota  325
Peucaea botterii  211
Peucaea cassinii  327
Peucaea ruficauda  198
Peucedramus taeniatus  326, 332
Phacellodomus rufifrons  98
Phaenicophaeus curvirostris  57
phaeocephalus, Alophoixus  48
phaeochromus, Oriolus  340
Phaeomyias murina  293, 301
phaeonotus, Junco  327, 332
phaeopus, Numenius  314
phaeopygia, Pterodroma  170
Phaethon aethereus  169
Phaethon lepturus  213
Phaethornis atrimentalis  256
Phaethornis bourcieri  256
Phaethornis malaris  256
Phaethornis philippii  291, 300
Phaethornis ruber  256, 291
Phaetusa simplex  256
Phainopepla nitens  326
Phalacrocorax auritus  173, 322
Phalaenoptilus nuttallii  324
Phalaropus fulicarius  167
Phalaropus tricolor  323
Pharomachrus pavoninus  256
Phedina borbonica  119, 127
Pheucticus chrysopeplus  205
Pheucticus ludovicianus  327
Pheucticus melanocephalus  327
Pheugopedius coraya  259
Pheugopedius genibarbis  294, 301
philadelphia, Chroicocephalus  168, 323
Philemon buceroides  342
Philemon fuscicapillus  340
Philemon inornatus  343
Philemon subcorniculatus  340
Philentoma pyrhoptera  48
philippensis, Hypotaenidia  338
philippii, Phaethornis  291, 300
philippinus, Merops  343
Philydor  93
Philydor erythrocercum  292, 300
Philydor erythropterum  258
Phlegopsis nigromaculata  258
phoebe, Sayornis  325
phoeniceus, Agelaius  328
phoenicius, Tachyphonus  286, 289, 294, 298, 299, 

301
phoenicurus, Amaurornis  338
Phonygammus keraudrenii  342
Phyllergates cucullatus  49, 59, 62

Phylloscopus borealis  340
Phylloscopus trivirgatus  48, 59, 62
Piaya cayana  43, 238–243, 239–241, 256, 291
Piaya melanogaster  242
picatus, Hemipus  58
Picoides scalaris  180
pictus, Myioborus  327, 332
Piculus flavigula  257
Picumnus aurifrons  291, 300
picumnus, Dendrocolaptes  182
picus, Dendroplex  258, 292
Picus mentalis  58
Picus miniaceus  58
Picus puniceus  58
pinnatus, Botaurus  173
pinon, Ducula  342
pinus, Spinus  195, 328
Pionites melanocephalus  257
Pionus menstruus  257, 292
Pipilo chlorurus  327
Pipilo maculatus  327
pipixcan, Leucophaeus  323
Piprites chloris  258
Piranga bidentata  327, 332
Piranga flava  204, 327
Piranga ludoviciana  327
Piranga olivacea  327
Piranga rubra  327
pitangua, Megarynchus  293
Pitangus sulphuratus  258, 293
pitiayumi, Setophaga  202, 203
Pitohui cerviniventris  342
Pitohui uropygialis  342
Pitta maxima  337, 340
Pitta novaeguineae  341
placentis, Charmosyna  340
plagiatus, Buteo  323
plancus, Caracara  292
Platalea ajaja  175
platycercus, Selasphorus  164, 324, 332
Platylophus galericulatus  59
platyrhynchos, Anas  319, 322
Plegadis chihi  174, 272, 272–274, 322
Plegadis falcinellus  174, 272
pleurostictus, Thryophilus  191
plicatus, Rhyticeros  339
plumbea, Ictinia  256
plumbea, Patagioenas  255
plumbeus, Vireo  325, 332
pluricinctus, Pteroglossus  257
Pluvialis fulva  314, 343
Podiceps nigricollis  322
podiceps, Podilymbus  322
Podilymbus podiceps  322
Poecile spp.  332
poecilinotus, Willisornis  258, 292
Poecilodryas hypoleuca  341
Poecilotriccus latirostris  293, 301
Poecilotriccus senex  289, 293, 295, 296, 301
poecilurus, Knipolegus  140
poliocephala, Stachyris  50, 51, 59, 63, 64
poliocephalus, Porphyrio  338
poliogaster, Accipiter  233
poliolophus, Batrachostomus  58
Polioptila albiloris  191

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 408 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

Polioptila caerulea  191, 326
Polioptila melanura  326
polyglottos, Mimus  326
polygrammus, Xanthotis  342
Polytmus theresiae  246, 250, 256, 286, 289, 291, 300
pomarinus, Stercorarius  167
Pomatorhinus montanus  59
Pooecetes gramineus  213, 327
Porphyrio martinicus  290
Porphyrio poliocephalus  338
Porzana carolina  323
praecox, Thamnophilus  253
prasina, Erythrura  48, 60
Premnoplex brunnescens  93, 98
pretiosa, Claravis  290
Prinia flaviventris  59
Prionochilus maculatus  50, 52, 54, 60, 65
Prionochilus xanthopygius  60
Procellaria parkinsoni  170
Progne chalybea  259, 294
Progne subis  189
Progne tapera  294
promeropirhynchus, Xiphocolaptes  182, 258
psaltria, Spinus  328
Psaltriparus minimus  325
Psarisomus dalhousiae  58
Psarocolius angustifrons  259
Psarocolius bifasciatus  294
Pseudocolaptes  93
Pseudorectes ferrugineus  342
Pseudoscops clamator  177
Psilopogon chrysopogon  58
Psilopogon duvaucelii  58
Psilopogon eximius  49, 58, 60, 61
Psilopogon monticola  58
Psilopogon mystacophanos  58
Psiloscops flammeolus  176, 324, 332
Psittacara leucophthalmus  257, 292
Psittacara strenuus  181, 182
Psittacula alexandri  55
Psittacula eques  127
Psittaculirostris desmarestii  341
Psitteuteles iris  342
Puffinus subalaris  211
Pterodroma externa  169
Pterodroma neglecta  169, 170
Pterodroma phaeopygia  170
Pterodroma rostrata  169, 170
Pteroglossus castanotis  291
Pteroglossus inscriptus  257, 291
Pteroglossus pluricinctus  257
Pteruthius aeralatus  49, 58, 61
Ptilinopus hyogastrus  341
Ptilinopus melanospilus  339
Ptilinopus monacha  341
Ptilinopus pulchellus  342
Ptilinopus superbus  340
Ptilinopus viridis  339
ptilorhynchus, Pernis  386–388, 387
ptilosus, Macronus  52
puella, Hypothymis  338
puella, Irena  59
Puffinus auricularis  171
Puffinus lherminieri  171, 211
Puffinus nativitatis  170

Puffinus opisthomelas  171
Puffinus subalaris  171, 211
pugnax, Calidris  213
pulchella, Lacedo  58
pulchellus, Ptilinopus  342
punctatus, Falco  127
punctigula, Colaptes  291
puniceus, Picus  58
purpurata, Querula  258, 293
pusilla, Cardellina  193, 326
pusilla, Spizella  327
pustulatus, Icterus  202
Pycnonotus atriceps  59
Pycnonotus brunneus  59
Pycnonotus cyaniventris  48
Pycnonotus erythropthalmos  48, 52
Pycnonotus goiavier  59
Pycnonotus squamatus  59
Pygiptila stellaris  257, 292, 300
pygmaea, Sitta  325
pygmaeus, Melanerpes  179
pyrhoptera, Philentoma  48
Pyrilia barrabandi  257
pyrocephalus, Machaeropterus  293, 300
Pyrocephalus rubinus  185, 289, 293, 325
pyrrhonota, Epinecrophylla  257
pyrrhonota, Petrochelidon  325
pyrrhopterus, Lycocorax  340
Pyrrhura melanura  257
pyrrogenys, Pellorneum  48, 52, 55, 59, 64
Querula purpurata  258, 293
Quiscalus mexicanus  328
quixensis, Microrhopias  292
quoyi, Melloria  346, 348, 349–354, 356, 357
Quoyornis  356
radiata, Ducula  338
radjah, Radjah  341
Radjah radjah  341
Rallus limicola  211, 213
ramonianus, Trogon  256
Ramphastos tucanus  257, 291
Ramphastos vitellinus  291
Ramphocelus carbo  8, 259, 294, 301
Ramphotrigon ruficauda  258
Recurvirostra americana  273, 323
Regulus calendula  192, 326
Regulus satrapa  192, 326
reinwardtii, Selenidera  252
reinwardti, Reinwardtoena  342
reinwardt, Megapodius  342
Reinwardtoena reinwardti  342
religiosa, Gracula  60
reticulata, Eos  343
reticulata, Microptilotis  343
Rhaphidura leucopygialis  58
Rhegmatorhina melanosticta  252, 258
rhinoceros, Buceros  58
Rhipidura albicollis  48, 59, 62
Rhipidura assimilis  341
Rhipidura bouruensis  339
Rhipidura dryas  343
Rhipidura isura  341
Rhipidura javanica  48, 59, 61
Rhipidura leucophrys  341
Rhipidura nigritorquis  61

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 409 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

Rhipidura perlata  48, 59, 61
Rhipidura rufiventris  343
Rhyticeros plicatus  339
Rhyticeros undulatus  58
Rhytipterna immunda  286, 289, 293, 296, 297, 301
Rhytipterna simplex  258
ridgwayi, Aegolius  178
ridgwayi, Antrostomus  161
rikeri, Berlepschia  292
riparia, Riparia  325
Riparia riparia  325
risoria, Columba  12, 16, 17, 21, 29
risoria, Streptopelia  11–29, 18, 20
risorius, Turtur  17, 19, 20, 29
Rollulus rouloul  57
roratus, Eclectus  339–341
rosacea, Ducula  343
roseogrisea, Columba  21
roseogrisea, Streptopelia  11, 12, 17, 20, 23
rostrata, Pterodroma  169, 170
Rostrhamus sociabilis  175
rouloul, Rollulus  57
ruber, Eudocimus  281–285, 282
ruber, Phaethornis  256, 291
rubescens, Anthus  326, 383
rubiginosus, Blythipicus  58
rubiginosus, Margarornis  93–100, 94–96
rubinus, Pyrocephalus  185, 289, 293, 325
rubra, Foudia  127
rubra, Piranga  327
rubricollis, Campephilus  257
rubrifrons, Cardellina  326, 332
rubrocapilla, Ceratopipra  292, 300
rufa, Alectoris  360–377, 363, 365–369, 372, 374, 375
rufescens, Laniocera  186, 187
ruficapilla, Oreothlypis  326
ruficapillus, Enicurus  60
ruficauda, Myrmoderus  242
ruficauda, Peucaea  198
ruficauda, Ramphotrigon  258
ruficaudata, Anabacerthia  292
ruficeps, Aimophila  327
ruficeps, Coua  242
ruficeps, Macropygia  57
ruficeps, Orthotomus  59
ruficollis, Micrastur  181
ruficollis, Stelgidopteryx  259, 294
rufifrons, Cyanoderma  48
rufifrons, Percnostola  244–259, 249, 251
rufifrons, Phacellodomus  98
rufigaster, Ducula  342
rufigularis, Falco  257, 292
rufimarginatus, Herpsilochmus  235
rufiventris, Euphonia  259
rufiventris, Rhipidura  343
rufivirgatus, Arremon  196
rufocinctus, Passer  260–264
rufus, Selasphorus  324
rupestris, Chordeiles  256
Rupornis magnirostris  256, 290, 43
rustica, Haplospiza  208
rustica, Hirundo  259, 325
ruticilla, Setophaga  326
rutilans, Synallaxis  292, 300
rutila, Streptoprocne  161

Rynchops niger  169
sabini, Xema  101, 103, 167
Salpinctes obsoletus  189, 190, 325
Saltator atriceps  209
Saltator coerulescens  259, 294
Saltator grossus  259
Saltator maximus  259, 294
sanctihieronymi, Panyptila  162, 163
sanctus, Todiramphus  341
sandwichensis, Passerculus  199, 327
Sasia abnormis  48, 58, 61
satrapa, Regulus  192, 326
saturatus, Cuculus  343
saturninus, Thamnomanes  292, 300
saularis, Copsychus  48, 53, 55, 59
savana, Tyrannus  186, 289, 293
savannarum, Ammodramus  199, 327
saxatalis, Aeronautes  324
Saxicola caprata  343
Saxicola gutturalis  343
Saxicola tectes  127
saya, Sayornis  325
Sayornis nigricans  325
Sayornis phoebe  325
Sayornis saya  325
scalaris, Dryobates  324
scalaris, Picoides  180
schach, Lanius  343
schistaceiceps, Dicaeum  340
schistaceus, Myrmelastes  257
schistaceus, Thamnophilus  292
Schistochlamys melanopis  294
schrankii, Tangara  259
schwaneri, Hydrornis  58
Sciaphylax hemimelaena  292, 300
sclateri, Loriculus  337, 338
Sclerurus  93
scolopaceus, Limnodromus  323
Seicercus montis  48, 59, 62, 63
Selasphorus calliope  324
Selasphorus platycercus  164, 324, 332
Selasphorus rufus  324
Selenidera nattereri  252
Selenidera reinwardtii  252
Selenidera sp.  257
Seleucidis alba  337
Seleucidis melanoleucus  335, 342
semifasciata, Tityra  293
Semioptera wallacei  337
Semioptera wallacii  335, 340
semipalmata, Tringa  323
semitorquatus, Lurocalis  160
semitorquatus, Micrastur  41–44, 42, 234
senegalensis, Streptopelia  11
senex, Poecilotriccus  289, 293, 295, 296, 301
sericeus, Orthotomus  48, 59, 63
serripennis, Stelgidopteryx  325
serva, Cercomacroides  257
Setophaga americana  326
Setophaga auduboni  150
Setophaga caerulescens  326
Setophaga chrysoparia  326, 331
Setophaga coronata  150, 326, 332
Setophaga coronta  203
Setophaga dominica  326

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 410 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

Setophaga goldmani  150, 203
Setophaga graciae  204
Setophaga magnolia  326
Setophaga nigrescens  213, 326
Setophaga palmarum  203, 326
Setophaga petechia  326
Setophaga pitiayumi  202, 203
Setophaga ruticilla  326
Setophaga tigrina  202
Setophaga townsendi  193, 326
severus, Ara  257, 292
shelleyi, Passer  260–264, 261, 262
Sialia currucoides  326
Sialia mexicana  326
Sialia sialis  326
Sialia spp.  332
sialis, Sialia  326
Sicalis luteola  208
silens, Turdus  87
similis, Myiozetetes  258, 293
simplex, Phaetusa  256
simplex, Rhytipterna  258
sinensis, Centropus  57
singalensis, Chalcoparia  60
sinuatus, Cardinalis  327
siparaja, Aethopyga  60
Sitta canadensis  325, 330
Sitta carolinensis  325
Sitta frontalis  59
Sitta pygmaea  325
sociabilis, Rostrhamus  175
solaris, Cinnyris  343
solaris, Pericrocotus  49, 58, 61
solitaria, Tringa  289, 290, 323
solitarius, Buteogallus  321, 323
solitarius, Turdus  83, 87, 89
solitarius, Vireo  325
soloensis, Accipiter  341
sonneratii, Cacomantis  60
sordidulus, Contopus  184, 258, 324, 330
soui, Crypturellus  70, 72, 75, 76, 78
spadiceus, Attila  258
sparverius, Falco  324
Spatula clypeata  151, 322
Spatula cyanoptera  150, 322
Spatula discors  150, 322
speciosa, Ardeola  338
speciosa, Patagioenas  290
spectabilis, Celeus  6
spectabilis, Elaenia  289, 293, 301
Speirops  49
Sphecotheres viridis  343
Sphyrapicus nuchalis  180, 213, 324
Sphyrapicus thyroideus  324
spilocephalus, Otus  58
Spilornis cheela  57
Spinus atriceps  195
Spinus pinus  195, 328
Spinus psaltria  328
Spinus tristis  328
spirurus, Glyphorynchus  258, 292, 300
Spiza americana  327
Spizella atrogularis  327
Spizella breweri  327
Spizella pallida  198, 327

Spizella passerina  198, 327
Spizella pusilla  327
sponsa, Aix  322
Sporophila angolensis  259, 294, 302
Sporophila caerulescens  289, 294, 302
Sporophila castaneiventris  259
Sporophila nigricollis  289, 294, 302
spragueii, Anthus  384
spurius, Icterus  327
squamata, Callipepla  322
squamata, Eos  340
squamata, Ortalis  42, 43
squamata, Tachornis  256
squamatus, Pycnonotus  59
squamifrons, Oculocincta  49
squamiger, Margarornis  93, 98
squammata, Columbina  232, 236
Stachyris leucotis  50, 51, 54, 59, 64
Stachyris nigriceps  48, 50, 51–53, 59, 63
Stachyris poliocephala  50, 51, 59, 63, 64
Stelgidopteryx ruficollis  259, 294
Stelgidopteryx serripennis  325
stellaris, Pygiptila  257, 292, 300
stelleri, Cyanocitta  325, 332
stenura, Gallinago  343
stephani, Chalcophaps  342
Stercorarius antarcticus  101, 114
Stercorarius longicaudus  212
Stercorarius maccormicki  167, 114
Stercorarius parasiticus  167
Stercorarius pomarinus  167
Sterna albifrons  103
Sterna bergii  107
Sterna dougallii  101, 110, 111
Sterna forsteri  169, 323
Sterna hirundo  101, 109, 110, 112
Sterna paradisaea  110, 111, 112
Sterna sumatrana  101, 111
Sternula superciliaris  256
stictocephalus, Thamnophilus  286, 289, 292, 295, 

296, 299, 300
stolidus, Anous  103
stolzmanni, Tyranneutes  258
strenuus, Psittacara  181, 182
Strepera  349, 351, 353
Strepera graculina  352, 353, 354
strepera, Mareca  151, 322
Strepera spp.  346
Strepera versicolor  352, 354
Streptopelia capicola  15, 22
Streptopelia chinensis  343
Streptopelia decaocto  12, 17, 157, 323
Streptopelia risoria  11–29, 18, 20
Streptopelia roseogrisea  11, 12, 17, 20, 23
Streptopelia senegalensis  11
Streptopelia vinacea  17, 18
Streptoprocne rutila  161
Streptoprocne zonaris  161
striatus, Accipiter  150, 323
strigilatus, Ancistrops  258
strigulosus, Crypturellus  290
striolatus, Machaeropterus  258
Strix fulvescens  176, 177
Sturnella magna  199, 327
Sturnella militaris  294

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 411 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

Sturnella neglecta  327, 36
Sturnus vulgaris  326
stygius, Asio  177
subalaris, Puffinus  171, 211
subcorniculatus, Philemon  340
subis, Progne  189
Sublegatus arenarum  235
Sublegatus modestus  289, 293, 301
subtilis, Buteogallus  211
Sula dactylatra  172
Sula granti  172
Sula leucogaster  173
Sula nebouxii  172
sula, Sula  173
Sula sula  173
sulphuratus, Pitangus  258, 293
sulphurea, Cacatua  341, 343
sulphurea, Gerygone  58
sulphurea, Tyrannopsis  293
sumatrana, Sterna  101, 111
sumatranus, Bubo  58
sumatranus, Hemixus  135–139, 137
sumatranus, Ixos  136
superbus, Cyornis  60
superbus, Ptilinopus  340
superciliaris, Abroscopus  59
superciliaris, Sternula  256
superciliosa, Eumomota  178, 179
surinamus, Tachyphonus  259
Surniculus lugubris  58
swainsoni, Buteo  175, 323
swainsonii, Gampsonyx  245, 256
Sylvia cetti  137
Syma torotoro  341
Symposiachrus loricatus  339
Symposiachrus manadensis  341
Symposiachrus trivirgatus  340, 343
Synallaxis  93
Synallaxis erythrothorax  182
Synallaxis rutilans  292, 300
Synoicus lodoisiae  372
Tachornis squamata  256
Tachybaptus dominicus  321, 322
Tachybaptus ruficollis  339
Tachycineta albiventer  259, 294
Tachycineta thalassina  325
Tachyphonus cristatus  259
Tachyphonus phoenicius  286, 289, 294, 298, 299, 

301
Tachyphonus surinamus  259
taeniatus, Peucedramus  326, 332
Taeniopygia guttata  343
tahitica, Hirundo  59
talpacoti, Columbina  255, 290, 300
tamatia, Bucco  291, 300
tanagrinus, Lampropsar  8
Tangara cabanisi  207
Tangara chilensis  259
Tangara episcopus  294, 301
Tangara gyrola  259
Tangara palmarum  294
Tangara schrankii  259
Tanygnathus megalorhynchos  339
Tanygnathus megalorynchos  340
Tanysiptera galatea  339

tapera, Progne  294
tataupa, Crypturellus  75, 76
tectes, Saxicola  127
telescopthalmus, Arses  341
temminckii, Aethopyga  60
temminckii, Lyncornis  58
tenebrosa, Chelidoptera  257, 291
tenuirostre, Edolisoma  341, 343
tenuirostris, Alauda  137
tenuirostris, Anous  101, 102, 103
tenuirostris, Calidris  314
Terenotriccus erythrurus  258, 293, 301
Terpsiphone affinis  48
Terpsiphone bourbonnensis  127
Tersina viridis  294, 302
tethys, Oceanodroma  171
Tetrastes bonasia  372, 373, 374
Tetrastes gryseiventris  372, 374
Thalasseus bengalensis  106–108
Thalasseus bergii  101, 107–109
Thalasseus elegans  169
Thalasseus maxima  108
thalassina, Tachycineta  325
thalassinus, Eumyias  60
Thalurania eriphile  266, 267
Thalurania furcata  8, 256, 269
Thalurania furcatus  266
Thalurania glaucopis  266, 267
Thalurania watertonii  265–271, 266, 267
Thamnomanes ardesiacus  257
Thamnomanes caesius  257
Thamnomanes saturninus  292, 300
Thamnophilus aethiops  244–259, 247, 252, 257
Thamnophilus doliatus  257, 292
Thamnophilus melanonotus  234
Thamnophilus murinus  257
Thamnophilus nigrocinereus  8
Thamnophilus praecox  253
Thamnophilus schistaceus  292
Thamnophilus stictocephalus  286, 289, 292, 295, 

299, 300
Thapsinillas affinis  339
Thapsinillas chloris  340
Thapsinillas longirostris  338
Thapsinillas mysticalis  339
theresiae, Polytmus  246, 250, 256, 286, 289, 291, 300
thoracicus, Liosceles  258
Thraupis episcopus  259
Thraupis palmarum  259
Thripadectes  93
Thripophaga fusciceps  98
Thryomanes bewickii  326
Thryophilus pleurostictus  191
Thryothorus ludovicianus  190, 326
thula, Egretta  256, 290, 322
thyroideus, Sphyrapicus  324
Tiaris olivaceus  208
tibicen, Cracticus  354
tibicen, Gymnorhina  346, 348, 349–352, 353, 354, 

356, 357
tigrina, Setophaga  202
Tigrisoma lineatum  290
Tinamus guttatus  255
Tityra cayana  258
Tityra inquisitor  258

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 412 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

Tityra semifasciata  293
Todiramphus chloris  338, 341
Todiramphus diops  340
Todiramphus lazuli  339
Todiramphus sanctus  341
Todirostrum chrysocrotaphum  258
Todirostrum maculatum  258, 293
tolmiei, Geothlypis  326
Tolmomyias flaviventris  293, 301
Tolmomyias traylori  8
tombacea, Galbula  7
torotoro, Syma  341
torquata, Megaceryle  291
torquatus, Cracticus  349–351, 353
townsendi, Myadestes  326
townsendi, Setophaga  193, 326
Toxorhamphus novaeguineae  342
Toxostoma crissale  326
Toxostoma curvirostre  326
Toxostoma longirostre  326
traillii, Empidonax  324
traylori, Tolmomyias  8
treacheri, Ianthocincla  48, 52, 59, 65
Treron aromaticus  337, 339
Treron griseicauda  338, 339
Treron olax  57
Treron vernans  338
trichas, Geothlypis  326
Trichoglossus euteles  342
Trichoglossus flavoviridis  337, 338
Trichoglossus haematodus  339, 341
Trichoglossus ornatus  338
trichopsis, Megascops  176
trichroa, Erythrura  341
tricolor, Egretta  321, 322
tricolor, Phalaropus  323
trigonostigma, Dicaeum  60
Tringa flavipes  323
Tringa melanoleuca  323
Tringa semipalmata  323
Tringa solitaria  289, 290, 323
tristis, Meiglyptes  58
tristis, Spinus  328
trivialis, Anthus  384
trivirgatus, Phylloscopus  48, 59, 62
trivirgatus, Symposiachrus  340, 343
trochileum, Dicaeum  55
Trochilus watertonii  265, 267
Troglodytes aedon  259, 325
Troglodytes musculus  294
Trogon curucui  291
Trogon elegans  178
Trogon ramonianus  256
Trogon viridis  7, 256
tuberculifer, Myiarchus  325, 330
tucanus, Ramphastos  257, 291
Turacoena manadensis  338, 339
Turacoena modesta  343
turdinus, Campylorhynchus  259, 294
Turdus  331
Turdus albicollis  259
Turdus amaurochalinus  289, 294, 301
Turdus fuscescens  79, 87, 89, 90
Turdus ignobilis  259, 294, 301
Turdus lawrencii  259

Turdus melodus  79
Turdus migratorius  211, 213, 326
Turdus minimus  80
Turdus minor  79, 80, 83, 89
Turdus mustelinus  79–92, 86, 88, 90
Turdus silens  87
Turdus solitarius  83, 87, 89
Turdus wilsoni  87
Turdus wilsonii  87, 88
Turtur albiventris  18
Turtur indicus  12
Turtur Indicus  11, 13, 14, 21
Turtur risorius  17, 19, 20, 29
Tylas eduardi  275
typica, Coracina  127
Tyranneutes stolzmanni  258
Tyrannopsis sulphurea  293
Tyrannulus elatus  258, 293, 301
Tyrannus couchii  209, 210, 325
Tyrannus crassirostris  211, 213
Tyrannus forficatus  325
Tyrannus melancholicus  233, 258, 293, 301
Tyrannus savana  186, 289, 293
tyrannus, Tyrannus  325
Tyrannus tyrannus  325
Tyrannus verticalis  325
Tyrannus vociferans  186, 325
Tyto alba  324
Tyto furcata  291
tzacatl, Amazilia  236
ultramarina, Aphelocoma  333
uncinatus, Chondrohierax  232
undulatus, Crypturellus  255
undulatus, Rhyticeros  58
unicinctus, Parabuteo  323
unicolor, Cyornis  48
uropygialis, Pitohui  342
Urosphena whiteheadi  48, 49, 52, 59, 62
urubitinga, Buteogallus  233
urumutum, Nothocrax  255
ustulatus, Catharus  79, 83, 326
validus, Corvus  340
valisineria, Aythya  151, 322
Vanellus chilensis  167, 256, 290
varia, Grallaria  252
varia, Mniotilta  326
variegatus, Crypturellus  70, 73, 75, 76, 78
variolosus, Cacomantis  57
varius, Empidonomus  289, 293
Vauriella gularis  49, 60, 65
Veniliornis affinis  257
Veniliornis passerinus  257
venustus, Granatellus  206
vernans, Treron  338
verreauxi, Leptotila  290, 300, 323, 329
versicolor, Cardellina  193
versicolor, Passerina  207, 327, 332
versicolor, Strepera  352, 354
verticalis, Tyrannus  325
vetula, Ortalis  152
vicinior, Vireo  325
vigil, Buceros  48, 53, 58
villosus, Dryobates  324, 332
vinacea, Streptopelia  17, 18
violacea, Nyctanassa  174, 322

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 413 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

violaceus, Corvus  340
violaceus, Cyanocorax  258
virens, Contopus  258, 324, 329
virens, Icteria  327
Vireo atricapilla  325, 330
Vireo bellii  325
Vireo chivi  289, 294
Vireo gilvus  325
Vireo griseus  187
Vireo huttoni  325
Vireo leucophrys  209
Vireo olivaceus  258, 325
Vireo plumbeus  325, 332
Vireo solitarius  325
Vireo vicinior  325
Vireolanius melitophrys  187
virescens, Butorides  322
virescens, Ixos  135
virgata, Calidris  167
virginiae, Oreothlypis  202, 326
virginianus, Bubo  324
virginianus, Colinus  155, 156, 322, 370, 371
viridicata, Myiopagis  293
viridifrons, Amazilia  165
viridis, Calyptomena  58
viridis, Laterallus  290
viridis, Merops  58
viridis, Ptilinopus  339
viridissima, Aegithina  48
viridis, Sphecotheres  343
viridis, Tersina  294, 302
viridis, Trogon  7, 256
vitellinus, Ramphastos  291
vociferans, Lipaugus  258, 293
vociferans, Tyrannus  186, 325
vociferus, Antrostomus  161, 211, 213
vociferus, Charadrius  323
Volatinia jacarina  259, 294, 301
vulgaris, Sturnus  326
wallacei, Semioptera  337
wallacii, Semioptera  335, 340
watertonii, Thalurania  265–271, 266
watertonii, Trochilus  265, 267
watsonii, Megascops  256
weddellii, Aratinga  292
westermanni, Ficedula  49, 60, 65
whiteheadi, Calyptomena  52
whiteheadi, Harpactes  52
whiteheadi, Urosphena  48, 49, 52, 59, 62

whitneyi, Micrathene  324
Willisornis poecilinotus  258, 292
wilsonia, Charadrius  167
wilsonii, Turdus  87, 88
wilsoni, Turdus  87
wollweberi, Aphelocoma  325
woodhouseii, Aphelocoma  321
wrightii, Empidonax  325
xanthocephalus, Xanthocephalus  327
Xanthocephalus xanthocephalus  327
xanthogaster, Euphonia  259
xantholora, Amazona  211
xanthopterygius, Forpus  257
xanthopygius, Prionochilus  60
Xanthotis flaviventer  342
Xanthotis polygrammus  342
Xema sabini  101, 103, 167
Xenopipo atronitens  286, 289, 293, 295, 299, 301
Xenopirostris damii  275
Xenops  93
Xenops minutus  258, 292, 300
Xenotriccus callizonus  183
Xiphocolaptes promeropirhynchus  182, 258
Xiphorhynchus elegans  292, 300
Xiphorhynchus guttatoides  292
Xiphorhynchus guttatus  7, 258
yncas, Cyanocorax  187
Yuhina everetti  49, 59
zantholeuca, Erpornis  59
Zenaida asiatica  159, 323, 329
Zenaida macroura  159, 323
Zimmerius chrysops  140
Zimmerius gracilipes  258
zoeae, Ducula  342
zonaris, Streptoprocne  161
Zonerodius heliosylus  342
Zonotrichia albicollis  327
Zonotrichia leucophrys  327
Zoonavena grandidieri  117
Zosterops  46, 49
Zosterops atricapilla  49, 60, 63
Zosterops borbonicus  127
Zosterops chloris  49, 50, 51, 52, 55, 59, 63
Zosterops chloronothos  127
Zosterops everetti  59, 60, 63
Zosterops mauritianus  127
Zosterops olivaceus  127
Zosterops palpebrosus  59, 63

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 16 May 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use


